LB

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

AN B B e

APW-234N

i A

PARTS LIST

29149002
No.1007-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

I.

2

KR

“0.1" and "20" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
h. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
oN—y ) 2 THAHSER L
1. Notellz@& 3 T2 ) A b~—Y@ %3, MMOMNFIELT, SEFELIEMINOHETH LI L8R
2. A PP 0L, HO2ENHE, A= Py LT iRl E TBHM IS,
3. - BBREOIFE WESEL. 0, 2050, B3 kiR - BELIT,
4. FOREO( M, SRR ETERLTOU L TRRTHLAZ L& EEL 2T,
5. 4F A FN— YD — R E s A R R AL N B e g

An asterisk {*
As 1o #0017 and 802"

Codes on the “Q ty” column

+ Ench numeral indicates the number of parts required.

) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.

refer Lo the "Note” given al the bottom of the respective pages.

SRRl 2T,




CONTENTS
H X

MECHANISH COMPILATION

1

i

2.

3.

10.

i1

12.

13.

%

FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ..t e e 1
P N SO s AN TEA

PEDAL SFITCH COMPONENTS .ottt et e e e e e e 3
WA R Ay FEHE

CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ottt e e e e e V... 5
K& A BE (1)

CLANP FOOT COMPONENT S ottt et e e e e e 7
AP E MG (2)

CLARP POOT COMPONENTS (3D ottt e e e 9
KA E ZBE% (3)

CLANP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e 11
KX 20 %

CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTSCI) ..ottt et e e e e e 13
a—F—A XBE (1)

CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS() Lot e e 15
Tk — A AR (2)

BINDER COMPONENTS (L) oottt e e e e 11
WA TR (1)

BENDER COMPONENTS () . ettt e e e e 19
WA v —BBFR (2)

¥ELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR DOUBLE WELT, RIGHT & LEFD) .............. 21
EhRtHERE ME . 28D

¥ELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR SINGLE WELT, RIGHT) ...........oovoo ... 23
BB MEE (X HRD

WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR SINGLE WELT,LEFT) ............ e 25
ERMBEE (WE AR

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
Ty U
1.

2.

3.

10.

1.

FRAKE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . ... . i e, 27
BHER » A 353

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ... ... i i, 29
t&h o KFERAR

NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ... . . i i i e e 31
S W 1 ) R R

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS | . i i e es 33
LR UI0 B R

HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAET COMPONENTS ... . o i 35
% - MEIPgLR

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A 2B

BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS .. i e et e 35
T A PR

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ... . . i e e 40
R b AN — o RBEE

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS L. o e i e e e e e 41
B

SA-2TIN:DARTS EXTEND UNITCOPTION) ... e i 43
F—EEE LR (KT a)
SA-31:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION)
VHEEZAY R (AT Vs 0)




12. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNITCI) COPTION) ..ottt i e 47
7oy THEAESR (1) (A Fva)
13. SA-48N:TFLAP PRESSER UNIT () COPTTON) oottt e e e e e e e e 49
7oy THEAEE (2) (A 7va )
14. SA-A8N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(3)COPTION) .......... e e e 51
75y SHEAEE (3) K Fvav)
15. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(A)YCOPTION) ..o s 53
5/7Wéxﬁ§(4)(ﬁ7/a/)
16, SA-B2N:PAVING PLATE UNITOOPTION) oo e e 55
ﬁﬁﬁ(ﬁl‘g (AT =z )
17. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNITCIY(OPTION) ... e s a1
75w TR Ay A (1) (AT a )
18. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKBR UNITC2)COPTIONY .. s h9
B FR—2A v —EE (2) (AT a )
19. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKDR UNIT(3)(0PTION) ................................. 61
7S TR— Ty h—¥E (3) (FFa)
20. SP-31N:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION) ....................................... 83
OB ATy -l (K a )
21. SP-32N:BAR STACKER UNTTCOPTION) . e e e 65
W= R Ty 1 —5E (AT a)
22. SP-37TN:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION) .. ... e &7
O—J A7y h—%dE (7 var)
23, SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER GNITCIXCOPTION) ... ... ... a9
N—5—N—=0 3 FTAYyh-—-%E (1) (7 3)
24. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLANP STACKFR UNITC2)COPTION) ... i, 11
O—5—R—=25 v TAyyh—88 (2) (£7Fa)
25. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKFR UNITCR)COPTIONY oo s e 73
0—5—N=25 A7y -l (3) (Fa)
26. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNTTCAXCOPTIONY ... i, 19
O—3—N—0 3SRy y -8 (4) (+7Far)
27, TRANSHISSION BOX COMPORENTS . i s 17
TRy 7 2 BE
28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e e 79
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
ﬁiﬁ'{‘ﬁgm_‘%ﬁ
HECHANLSH COMPONENTS o e e e e e e 80
AT RE £
2. SEWlNG MACHINE COMPONENT S o e e e e &1
1Y UBE
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS | ... i e e 81
T 7 i B
CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOK ... .. e e 82
BE Ry 7 A EREK
NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS o e e e e e e e e e 83

5l



MECHANISM COMPILATION
B A
1. FRANE & COVER COMPONENTS
Ak s A3 PR




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT 104 A Dy
1 185~556102 FRAME (1) wua47L-4 (1} 1
2 166-74525 FRAME FURLIV4 4
3 167-22803 SPRING L FAhT 2900 $INH, G
4 SH-6040802-TF  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 DYAYF IR A i
5 §S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER N HhTy M4 8
) GS§-36020000 COiL TUBE A4RF2=7" 1
7 RH-6120000-SD  RUT H12 Ryl Hi2 12 1
3 SH-9084003-8C  SCREV H8 L=40 RYARET AR ME L=40 3
9 ¥P-0841600-5C  WASHER EHTET R 3

19 WS-0820002-KH  SPRIHG WASHER M8 NRETHTE WS . 3
il NH-6080001-SC  HUT H8X1.25 nyhhryr H8 12 4
12 (i5846-116-000  CASTER a2 4
13 SH-6061002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 oysy7 38 4k M6 L=10 16
14 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1¥%12.2X1.5 ATFTHTR MB 16
15 ...} B7-80008 GROMMET 7T0AY: BA% 1
19 #01  185-59708 SEVilG TABLE (A) FLAF-7"4{A) 1
17 Ho2  185-58807 SEVWIRG TABLE (B) 20E47-774(B) 1
18 #03  185-59906 SEVING TABLE (C) FHLAT-77H (L) i
1¢ VP-1221016-3P  YASHER 3 I 1
20 185-85109 TAPE ERLIAE A D 4 5 et ]
21 G5023-116-000  POSITIONING BOSS 4574372 2
22 3H-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $523%" H4X0.7 L=8 2
23 186-75308 POSITIONING PTH ESZ M (-] 2
24 HH-8050001-8C  HUT M5 gy I9r HoX.8 192 2
29 ¥P-0531000-8C  WASHER M5 L3 A F 237324 Hb 2
26 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
27 186-75704 FILTER BRACKET T4AR TTETRE 1
28 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyasP AT AF H5X0.8 L=12 2
29 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATE$TTE 5.1X0.2X1.3 2
30 185-55516 SOLENOID VALVE BASE FIUYT AT YA -2 1
31 SH-G050801-3C  SCREW bFAFY” 2
32 185-61506 COVER R4 1
33 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW FIARY” b
34 166-76413 COVER C Fu34h0"-(C) 1
35 166-78512 COVER D HuRAEA"- (D) 1
36 166-76207 COLLAR - 15
37 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER bFLLL 1
38 169-59405 YING SCREW EELEA A3 1
39 168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTERER ASH. EILTE MV b o H
40 P¥-1305180-00 SOLERQID VALVE FYEIA Y i3
41 PY-1405010-00  SOLEHOID VALVE FUYTATY 3
42 168-08404 HOOK Tl 1
43 WP~0531000-SC  WASHER M5 BT 23722 M5 1
44 HH-605000G1-5C  HUT M5 2yayyk HHX0.8 1ia 1
45 168-81401 EDGE COVER LIy~ fn"- i
46 185-62504 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER yuytig1 1
47 169-14202 CYLNDER TNSTALLING PLATE VMM B8 UM AR TG 1
48 SH-8051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 IVEVIS 23 2
48 YS-0510062-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETATR 6.1X9.2X1.3 2
50 185-56308 BRACKET FUHIBET 2
51 SH-6081002-TP  SCREV M6 L=10 nysP AT Ar M6 L=10 4
52 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT EETETR MG 4
53 188-385609 AIR GUN P-4y 1
54 (G5403-139-000  QUICK COUPLING TS Va4V H
55 (G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 17390

58 PF-0552080-A0  FILTER REGULATOR FARRIY LTIy

57 185-87303 HANT HOLD VALVE ASH. RTF-ARTRTA? Y

[
oo

185-87105
P¥-1505080-00
PA-1601507-40

HANTHOLD VALVE ASH.
5-VAY SOLEHOID VALVE
CY], jKDER

RIE-ARTATATTRR
53 ~FFTUITEYIIATY
I7-3ye”

G50568-116-A00
HH-B050001-8C
(15058-116-B00
VP-0621016-8D
185-53305

185-61803
W¥P-0531000-3C
¥5-0610002-KN
185-61902
SH-8051552-7F

o PROBUCTION RUMBER PLATE

ADJUSTIRG BOLT
HUT 5
COLLAR
VASHER 6.2X13X1

IPvFANEY FTA 2
nyETYL BHX0.8 (da
hi- A

L3387 6,2X13X)

LR AL P, W il Al Tk

BRACKET TYPE L
WASHER M5
SPRING YASHER
COVER

SCREM MDH L=15

N - ] e R =,
IR P B MRS g g

.15

WP-0531000-50
¥S-0510002-KH
168-80403

SH~-6052502-TP
¥5-0510002-XH

VASHER M-

SPRING WASHER
FIXED BRACKET
SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25
SPRING_WASHER

L3 % BKT
eITE e a7 heR MG
ATFETHT R 61X9.2%1.3
7%
HIBEFHE AL

(S5 R B B b R 13
ATRETHTE 5.1X9.2%1.3
Iyvat4BRT

RUBHTHET AL

h¥sThTx 5,1%8.2%1.3

76 WP-0b31000-8C  VASHER H5

77 168-80502 BOLT

78 166-76009 YORKPIECE CLAHF

79 SH-1041061-3C  SCREV H4X0.7 L=10

89 SH-1044050-SH  SCREW MAXG.7 L=40 . __
81 166-77205 WASHER

82 PA-1500502-AC  PIN CYLINDER

Note ( {E22 V#01....FOR 8,10,12¥4

#02....FOR 14,16MH
803, .. .FOR 18,2044

-2 -

L8Ry a9 2vA HE
IYLAFART A

EPAR LR

#728Y" HIX0.7 L=10
453727 MAXG. 7 1=40

Pk
[ERRTAI S

»A—aLa~»~=~anororc-— R LY SO P S SN N S —-_‘r»

§,10, 1244
14, 1GKH H
18,20MM H



2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

EHA A A v FRER




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIDON A Qv
1 135-59559 PEDAL ASH. TURTYTIRAYFAT RN (D7) 1
Z G5064-116-A00  LIMITING BOX UEVEE S5 (1)
3 G5854-116-000  DRY BEARIHG YNTIE FTaLATPYUYT (2)
4 SH-9081403-5C  SCREW M8 L=14 nYHyRT b (2)
1) ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHETE M8 (2}
8 SH-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Ryt (1}
7 H4-6050001-SC  HUT Mb oys7+9r H5X0.8 132 (1)
8 167-48204 PEDAL BASE PYIIATRTRRT A (BATUVE) (1)
8 (G5840-116-0060  RUBBER FOOT AURTY (4)

10 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ATETY (1
11 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ATETR wab {(n
12 B81563-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACZTAYTY (1)
13 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ti4R FadtynTy (1)
14 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T34% ik (2)
15 D8113-555-B00 _ PEDAL BUSHING 234% I"9va (2}
16 168-38401 BALL PLUHGER EARY AR VAR S (1)
17 G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE "% USW N3IVFTTAR (1)
18 GHOB65-116-A00  SVITCK DRUM AAYFET 54 (1)
19 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW MbX8 FAFYT MBX0.8 L=8 (2)
20 167-49418 FOOT LEVER F¥I73bA"~ a0
21 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=2b BYAY7PHRT AR HE L=25 )
22 ¥P-0841601-SC  WASHER EHTETR 3784 M6 (1)
23 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEERTR MG (1)
24 G5067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD UEDI SN L3 (2)
25 (5072-116-000 _ ROLLER ai 33y (1)
26 Gb073-116-000  ROLLER PIN B-3L7Y (1)
27 HM-6060001-5C  HUT MG I F9h MG 132 (H
28 G5075-116-0600  ANCHOR ATERY A (1)
29 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M8 oyhyEYE H6 192 (H
30 4b075-116-A00 ANCHOR ATRTYSY ATREY B (1)
31 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ayHrE9r M6 132 (1)
32 Gb088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM MNxAFP -4 (1)
33 SH-6051552-TP  SCREVW M5 L=1b BRI R Ab (1)
34 G5078~116-000  SWITCH SPRING AAVENT 7 (1)
35 G5069-116-A00  SHAFT PA A (i)
36 GbO77-116-A00  LIMITIRG BOX CCVER Y39 £T9hadnt - (1)
37 SH-3040601-8C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 2R2FYT (2)
38 WP-0430800~SC  WASHER M4 BRI R 287290 M4 (2)
39 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE U4 (2)
40 PJ-3040452-02 ELBO¥ UNIOK A 1RE7228y A {2)
41 GH421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. FEITE ABHENTRTT M3 (n
42 HA-0007000-00  MICROSWITCH ERVrEbES (5)
43 SH-9061203-5£  SCREW M6 L=12 DIHFET AR MB L=12 {2)
44 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETET R WS (2)
48 ¥P-0841600-3C  WASHER _ LI R (2)
46 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 iR by A {2)
47 WS-0820002-XN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATFETIT R M8 {2)
48 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER LIt % (2)
49 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYBY7IET A H4XG,7 L=10 (4}

AQQAgg___w .oH-4062001-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 FAT237Y7 M6 L=20 SRR ¢ )

WS-06810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MG (3)
oz HK-6060001-SC  ROT M6 myshIYE M6 132 M




RIS AR (1)

3. CLANP FOOT COMPONENTS(1)




REF.HO HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTIGN Loy 3 4 Oty
1 185-56011 SLIDE BASE 234k A" =3 1
2 185-50004 FULCRUH BASE YFUAT -1 i
3 SH-G061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nYBYY S L 2
4 169-07602 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE AHTHANT PIYE 4R 1
5 SM-6041002-TP . SCRE¥ H4 L=10 DyAh7E AR M4%0.7 £=10 2
6 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N RETES 2 WA 2
7 169-07701 SHAFT IFYYTh 1
8 SH-8050602-TP  SCUREW M5 L=§ F2%3™ M5X0.8 L=6 8
g 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK CELNUFMITY) 2

10 _169-34200 _SHAFT 9% y 2
11 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAEYT 2
12 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS IFVE™ 2 2
13 SH-G051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 VB UYE YA AN 4
14 169-08105 COLLAR By R AT 4
15 . SH-BO53502-TP  BOLT _ 9By 7HE AR 4
16 PA-2501002-40  CYLINDER, LEFT 7-3ue” 1
17 PA-2501003-A0  CYLINDER, RIGHT 7-ueT 1
18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ALC -} a3 4
19 PV-0105080~00  MECHANICAL VALVE AAZHAN AT 2
20 SH-B051552-TP _ SCREW M5 L=15 RYRIPHE" AR 4
21 SH-B051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyAFHE AR H5X0.8 =10 2
22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AERETINE 5,1X9.2%1.3 2
23 185-61308 PLATE FYEASY 1
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATREIYIO AT Y 1
25 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 DYBYT AT L 2
26 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AE3TEN 2 5, 1X0.2X1.3 2
27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETE R 5.1X0.2X1. 3 4




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
KEEZAEER (2D




REF.H0O HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTIONR E vt 4 Oty
1 SH-B083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 HVF L v 4
2 WS-0820002-KK SPRING WASHER M8 NEETH R M8 4
3 185-62009 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FAEFIP-5 (337} 1
4 SH-8031202~-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oyByF AR A 2
5 NM~-6030001-3SC  NUT M3 oRh 9 E M3X0.5 132 A
6 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 I9B7HET AL M4X0G.T L=10 2
7 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A 2E79™ % H4 s
8 ¥P-0430800-5C WASHER H4 BT 2 b7 ees M4 Z
0 (i5132-116-B0O FOLDING BRACKET Y3735 9} 1
10 (i5129-118-C00 SPRING U342 L¥nT2 C i
11 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT IbAvs PO 297° 0 1
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UHION, C AR 2oty 1
13 G5402-116-AA0 YELT PATEH FOLDING CYL. ASH. FUYA3 R By 1
14 NH-6200002~SB ROCK MNUT oYhy+9r H20 232 (H
15 NH-6080002-SB  NUT M8 oyhhr9r M8 32 {1
16 168-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT Y2348 -BKT (3%™) 1
17 SH-68051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 oyRI7HET A 2
18 #01 168-14303 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT AI34%(3%7) 1
19 #02 168-14501 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 342 (3%™) 1

20 185-62108 PRESSER ARM. LEFT 1335174 (£271) 1
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, € IR 203y C 1

22 PX-0551010~-00 ELEMENT ThAYE FUYFIYT A 1

23 G5402-116-AA0 YELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM, AYa3z Wyt by 1

24 N-6200002-SB ROCK NUT ayhrEyy M20 22 (1)

25 KM-6080002-5SB.  NUT M8 0YE739r M8 322 (1)

28 SM-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 RYBI7 T ME 2

27 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT T3 UT -BET (e27)) 1
28 SH-8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 m9H97 5" AR 1
29 NM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 Y9 H3X0.5 132 2

30 (5129-116-C00  SPRING 02342 B3N O 1
31 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A7 AT R M4X0.T L=10 p

32 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AFETET R M4 2
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 BT adT v M4 2
34 G5132-116-B00O FOLDING BRACKET EUMENAEY DS 1
5 # - _ AUz €2 (27Y) o 1
36 402 168-14402 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT T34 (£27Y) 1

Note { ¥EZC J#01....FOR 8,10,12,14HM
802, .. .FOR 16,18,20KM

8,10,12, 144K H
16,18,204 H




5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(3)
RS ZBR (3)




Note { iT&d i#01...
#02....FOR 16,18,20HH
.FOR REAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

#03. ..

JFOR 8,10,12,14HH

- 10 -

8,10,12, 1444 H]
16,18,20KM A
CRT

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION k i A4 0ty
1 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Y7 R AL 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEETHTE M4 1
3 YP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B3R F 2hTaen W4 1
4 ¥S-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETRTF 3.1%5.98X0.7 2
5 Gh130-1168-L00  STOPPER, RIGHT Y2348 AFURT- 337 i
B SH-6062002~-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 YERP AT AL M6 L=20 1
7 (5126-117-600  SPACER 2A° -3¢ 1
8 168-23304 CLAKP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT THEF TV 7-L{33%7) 1
] 188-23809 ARH SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT YYTP-RAIAETATY O (3FT) 1

10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5HX0.8 1.=30 ay#7 i &b 1

11 YS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER MzETPT 3 5.1%8.2X%1.3 1
12 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 RIBFHET AL B L=50 1
13 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 oy PR A HAX0.8 L=12 1
14 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER AU H% BU1X9.2X1.3 1
15 HH-8060002~3C __ HUT MO a9 M6 132 1
16 NH-6050001-SC HUT K5 Yty MBX0.8 132 1
17 G5122-117-000  SHPPORT ARM STOPPER YYTP-4 AMYA° H
18 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT AFEFIVETP-LAGAL VTN 1
19 G5108-119-000 YASHER T9YY A 1
20 ¥P-0400801-30  WASHER 4.5Xi0,0X0.8 L3t h 3 4,5X10%0,8 1
21 WS-0410002-KHN SPRING WASHER MR M4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 oYHYP IR AL MAXO.T L=8§ 1
23 168-07109 PIN LM T VI S T S, 1
24 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 AEFRYT 11/64-40 1L=7.8 4
5 il -13 ] ENMIUL Ny ML EL 20 I 1
28 #02 188~13305 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASH. 2TESVT° (3%7) 1
27 G5110-119-A0G RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT ER NS UL M RIS (1}
28 #03  (5110-116-BOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A ENEE T LMY e M S £ 1
29 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT FALFIIFT P-4 (e2™Y) 1
30 SH-6062002-TP  SCREY M6 L=20 HIRNF R AL MB L=20 1
31 G5126-117-000 SPACER AA® -% 1
32 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT EEE L ARE RN AN &P T A 1
33 SM-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHP7 IR Rt M5X0.8 L=12 i
34 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER ARSI R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
35 GH108-119-000  WASHER J9¥% A 1
36 G5131-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT FUII4R ARYAT - 2Ty 1
37 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 LI aFTReR M3 2
38 SH~6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 ByEs7 R AL 1
39 ¥S-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER AT AT R M4 1
_40 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 ) AT ahTavE M4 1
4] 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT IR (22T 1
42 SH-6053002-TP SCREW U5X0.8 L=30 BYBIFHE" A 1
43 WS~0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A EETHT 2 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
44 SH-60685002-TP SCREY M& L=50 HEYRTHETAR MG L=50 1
45 NU-G06Q001-SC  NUT M8 o939t MG 132 1.
48 NH-6050001-SC KOT M5 s ryh HEX0.8 132 1
47 (i5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARMW STOPPER YUTP-h ARYR® 1
48 SM-6040802-TR SCREYW H4X0.7 L=8 7R AL H4X0.7 [=8 1
49 US-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR M4 1
50 ¥P-04508G1-SD WASHER 4.5X10,0%0.8 L33 % 4.5X310X0.8 1
51 168-07109 PIH 33TVt YFVEC Y 1
52 1ol 168-13008 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. 12°0h5u7° (227Y) 1
53 #02 168-13206 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. 3TRRFVTT(ERTY) 1
54 G5109-119-A0G RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 32TV 2t AT {1
55 #03 . (G5109-119-B0G_ RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A BN 0 DY s W 5 ) 1
56 GH106-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT RRIINT- LRV 1
57 G5107-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT Re2IAT-2 3F7 1
58 SM-3030601-SC  SCREW M3¥0.5 L=6 Thaxy” 2




6. CLANP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
A E AL 0 BFR

53

- 11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION A Oty
13 169-16108 COVER IHSTLLING PLATE (D) BAT-RIFR T (1) 1
2 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyRyPEET AR H5X0.8 L=12 1
3 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER Hb EFETHTF ahT A MD 1
4 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEThTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
b} 169-16207 COVER INSTLLING PLATE (2) AR -RUSEIINT (D) 1
6 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 aypyT IR AL MOX0.7 =8 1
7 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATHTHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
8 185-63106 HPPER COVER UNEDYAS Tl 1
9 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW k3R 5

10 185-54709 STAND, FRONT Yfa9 {21} 1
i1 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 A4 YTl bARYT 4
12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AETI: N6 4
13 185-54808 FULCRUM BRACKET ¥7UBKT 1
14 HM-B100618-3B  HUT H10X1.26 nyRyF9E M10X1.25 1
15 WP-1052001-8C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LIETH"F 357 % H10 1
16 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATEFTETR MIO 1
17 185-60201 COVER AT 1
18 SH-0040601-8C  SCREW W4X0.7 L=6 b9A2FYT HAX0.T L=6 2
19 169-10606 IDLER SHAFT FAR 39Ty 1
20 HH-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.20 aYanTor HE 192 1
21 ¥P-0841600-SC  WASHER LT R 1
22 166-10909 WASHER MR 1
23 SH-6051002-TF  SCREW M¥bX0.8 L=10 Eyy7HT A HDX0.8 L=10 H
24 ¥3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MBI 5U1X8.2X1.3 1
25 169-10705 TBLER 7475 ]
26 169-10803 STOPPER AFgA° - 2
27 SH-6051552-TFP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYHYF T b 4
28 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATITETR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
29 167-25905 VASHER PR 1
30 SH-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 FIa%° 1
31 185-5b0202 STAND Y29 1
32 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 auEyyP TR M6 L=25 4
33 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X312.2X1.5 ATFETHTR MG 4
34 185-85208 BEARING FRTYFAT YT pA
35 189-00608 T-BRACKET TH7 277 3% b 1
36 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 mYAY7HET A HB L=20 8
37 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MRETHTR 5LU1X9.2X1.3 8
38 185-54907 FEED RAIL T4 1
39 185-50509 SHAFT Yvib H
40 169-34309 KEY A429%~ (adeh) 2
41 185-50301 DRIVING PHLLEY VR VAR 1
42 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X3 PARYT H4X0.7 L=8 2
43 185-50808 COLLAR B3 1
44 169-10309 TIMING PULLEY (A) 24309777 Y- (A) 1
4b . SH-8040602- LT L= BAFYT 2
46 169-10408 TIMING PULLEY (B) R43UYT7° -~ (B) 1
47 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L-=6 bARYT 2
48 169-34507 BELT AT At 1
49 185-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY VNEU ] AR 1
50 167-20000 BEARIHG ATPUYET 2
51 RC-2421211-KP  RETAIHING RING vy 1
52 169-11060 BRACET ot YBKT 2
b3 SK-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 ayBsPHET AR M3X0.5 L=10 4
54 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E3ETETR ahTRRY M3 4
H) ¥S-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 AT HTE 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
56 185-89309 BELT 2AILTATRD 1
57 185-62900 RAIL BRACKET - ABKT 1
58 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 VLS I AVLL IR B 3
59 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER ETETETR 337 F2L MG 3
60 ¥S-0610002-K  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETET MG - 3
61 G8551-193-0A0  SERVO MOTOR ASM. F-3TT-373 i
62 G8522-192-040  SENSOR ASM. ALV DL R 1
63 68521-192-0A0  SENSOR ASHM. ETVIVAY Futny 1

— 12 -




7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(1)
a—F—A 2K (1)

— 13 -



REF.HO RDTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION S dtv
1 166-03G03 SENSOR BRACKET EuE-77 379 1
2 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 mydy7 AT A HAKO. 7 L=10 2
3 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEFETRTR M4 2
4 166-03102 SENSOR PLATE 2U9FaRF vty 1

D e SN-0031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nuhy7 R4k M3X0.5 L=10 3
] - WS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETETR 3.1X5.9%0.7 3
7 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS BUT-ET 2 1
8 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FAEYT 2
9 167-20104 BEARING ATPYYYT 2
10 167-20609 BEARING AT YV 2
11 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN CA™ kA9 30.1 739 2
12 SH-0050801-SC  SCREY baAFYT 3
13 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR ATPYUET Y- 1
14 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR ATPYVE T R 1

5 _185-59609 GEAR SHAFT 3772979 1
16 SK-B041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYBFFHET AR H4X0.7 L=10 2
17 166-02609 MOTOR GEAR -4 77ETY- 1
18 SK-8061002~-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 PARZT MG L=10 1
19 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR AT-AFYTTTET Y- 1

29 SH-0052002-TP __ SCREW Md L=20 Yy ac Ak HHXG.8 £=20 4

21 WS~-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MTRETHR 5.1X9.2K1.3 4

22 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 Ry 9r HG 132 1

23 ¥P-0641801-3C  WASHER EFETET R 3ETEIAL MO 1

24 166-02807 BALL SCREY¥ ARFPUET - REDT H

25 167-21805 KEY A{20E- (Y392h) 1

26 N4-6080001-SC  HUT H8X1.26 uyRyyE M8 132 I

27 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER [Sia A 1

28 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NTRETHTR OMS 1

29 WP-1102016-8SC  WASHER 11X21X2 EIE7hT 11X21X2 1

30 G8H02-231-0A0 _ PULSE MOTOR ASH, M AZE-RYY 1

31 (G8512-231-0AC  CORNER KNIFE ASH. A-F-A% BAFVFUE B3 1

— 14 -




8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(2)
a4 — X ZBFE (2)

- 15 —



Note ( &2 )#01....GAUGE PART

- 16 —

o= B

REF.R0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 PA-2506501~00  CYLINDER Pt 2
Z 167-27109 BAND ATVRT 4
3 185-55409 FRAME RECEIVIRG BRACKET EVESULLT YA 1
4 SH~9062003-5C  SCREW MB L=20 nyH7ET AR MG L=20 2
5 HM-6000001-5C  NUT MG oYA79r H6 193 2
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER B6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERETHTR MG 2
7 168-07000 CYLINDER BRACKET LSRR BT 2
8 SH-G061552-TP  SCREW MG L=15 Y7 R Ab 4
g ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTR OMB 4

10 168-07406 RUBRER WASHER ATy 4
i1 185-61209 COVER I 1
12 SH-0050801-5€  SCREW e 4
13 #01  166-07301 CORNER KNIFE At -3 Al (£9397) 2
14 #01  166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) a-F-3% Bl (£33YY) 2
15 801 166-07707 CORNER KHIFE (C-1) a-F-A2 €1 {£939%) 2
16 #01  166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 2-F-A2{(A2) (£9397)) 2
17 #01  166~07608 CORHER KNIFE (B-2) d-3-A2 B2 (£I39%) 2
18 #01  166-07806 CORKER KRIFE (C-2) I--47 C2 (k939%) 2
19 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE AzHRET PR 2
20 SS-7111120-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 k23 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
21 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE IATTAE 2
22 S5-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6 2
23 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AR A 2
24 55-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 537 1/8-44 L=12 4
25 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B AZFA2T B 2
26 (5279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIN 22374 L¥EVE°Y 4
27 166-08804 LIFTING GUIDE VAYIFETART pa
28 SK-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FAZYT 2
29 166~-08911 SLIDE SHAFT A 2347 A 1
30 SH~8061002-TP  SCREW MG L=10 bARYT MG L=10 1
31 166-09018 SLIBE SHAFT B A3V B 1
32 SH-8061002-TFP  SCREV M6 L=10 FAZYT M6 L=10 1
33 166-09208 ADAPTER 2T - 2
34 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERTHTR M4 2
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREN M4X0.7 =12 A7 IH" A b 2
36 166-09307 SENSOR BASE 24 1
37 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BYBI7 347 b 1
38 166-09406 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE U 2vInty 1
39 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyFrP R A H5X0.8 =10 2
40 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER Mb LAV hF T 2vE UD 2
41 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETT R 5.1X0.2X1.3 2
42 166-08408 SLIDE BRACKET 294+777 99 1
43 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHIHG Uleh Al M) 2
44 167-25103 CAM FOLLOWER Anjur- 1
45 167-25202 CAM FOLLOWER o dLIny- 1
46 167-25301 GRIP RING PrageT AT -y 2
47 SH-8050602~TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARD™ MBX0.8 L=8 2
48 166-08507 ROD BUSHIKG 10 S A P 2
49 166-08705 ROD GUIBE PR BT 2
_d SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0Q.8 L=16 A7 a4 HOX0.8 (=18 2
51 185~603060 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET e iab BF ¥ A VAT N 1
52 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 UYRY R AR 4
53 166-77205 WASHER TIvY 4
54 177-57758 CABLE RS RS ¥ E 1P ML UL VL L B ! 1
55 177-57451 CABLE _ i b . 7 L M M Y 0y e A 1
56 177-57659 CABLE ASM. I-F-A2ATART DI TR - TR 1
57 177-57352 CABLE ASHM. D-F-ARATARTIIRF U TR 1
b8 G8513-231-0A0  SENSOR ASH. I-F-43 BTV B3 1




0, BINDER COMPONENTS(1)
A ‘/57‘—“53% (1)

17 —




REF.NGO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Oty
1 PA-2513502-A0  AIR CYLINDER PRt 1
2 167-27109 BARD AU 2
3 PC-0151070-00  SPEED COWTROLLER b e 2
4 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL =F"avMI-F 1
5 PA-1501510-A0  PIN CYLINDER el & kL AL Vo 1
B PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A7 -FT v 2
7 185-87709 CYLINDER AT 4URT T I RT 1
8 PC-01050806-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -FTavha- 2
g 167-27109 BARD NupT 2

10 166-54907 PIVOT PIN VES TN UL WS 1 A 1
11 185-55706 STOPPER Ab9AT = 1
12 88-6151210-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=12 E33y" 15/64-28 L=12 i
13 166-54204 POSITIONING PIK AFE7 ALY 1
14 185-55904 SHAFT RECEIVING BASE TR R4 1
15 166-55003 LIMIT GUIDE 3cfayL M= 4" 1
18 185-58302 LIFTING PLATE Yava9AT -2 1
17 169-60205 ROD END BybTIVET 1
13 185-56100 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥uRT-BKT 1
19 SM-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=12 Y7 A4 H5X0.8 L=12 3
20 NS-0510002-KH _ SPRING WASHER MR 5,1%9.2X1.3 K]
21 185-58205 CONKECTING PLATE INZ N FMN 1
22 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 ayAy7 IR Ak 2
23 VS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
24 166-55508 COLLAR b3- 1
25 VP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LT 3 eeh H10 1
26 166-55607 CYLINDER BRACKET (2) YRt 7TSEYE(2) 1
27 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 nvhY?FET AR HBX0.8 L=20 3
28 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETETR 5.1X9.2%1.3 2
29 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=12 DYAY73E" AL 4
30 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARETHT R M4 4
31 185-58106 BEARING CASE ATPYVYT -2 i
32 185-85208 BEARING FAFYEAT YN 2
33 166~-53503 LINEAR SHART JzPeot I
34 167-25400 LINEAR BUSHING Yyoup7Tyva 1
35 SH-80561002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 EARYT 2
38 166-53602 BALL SPLIKE R -A27° 54V H
37 167-21201 SPLINE NUT Z7°FG4uTYh 2
38 185-58007 SWING BASE AAVYTAT R 1
39 35-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 REIRYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 185-56209 FULCRUY SHAFT QIS 1
41 166-54006 BEARING PRESSER ATFHYRT L 1
42 185-55805 COLLAR b 1
43 SH-G041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 HYBIP IR ME 2
44 SH-6030802~-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 RYAHTHET AR H3X0.5 L=8 4
45 185-89408 RODEND OobIvh™ 1
46 WP-1052001-5C  VASHER 10,5X21X2 EITHTR 3ETE0 HIO 1
47 166-55508 COLLAR H9- 1
48 NH~B050001-SC  RUT M5 nyayIve H5X0.8 12 2
49 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW #5X0.8 L=30 BEYBYP IR A 2
5¢ SH-0062002-TP _ SCREW M6 1.=20 RYBPHE"AE M6 L=20 i
51 SH-60515562-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 EYFP R R 1
52 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETETE 5LIX9.2XK1.3 1
53 SH-10061001~SF  SCREV M5 L=10 #9737 M5X0.8 L=10 1
54 250-35759 BINDER CABLE ASH. N S AUV B A T R 1
55 250-36858 BINDER CABLE ASH. FINE 2 Mt L S 5 V0 Rld M W 1
56 250-36450 BINDER CABLE ASH, NSV S VAL R WUV DY) 1
57 250-35650 BINDER CABLE ASM. NTAYRT IR UEY - AR 1

1

250-36559

BINDER CABLE ASH.

- 18 -

DEET AR UL UL B N RS




10. BINDER COMPONENTS(2)
N v -BE&k (2)

- 19 —



REF.HG NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i 166-55504 LIGHT IHSTALLING ARM =% PIVE7-h

2 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW MH L=20 7R~k M5X0.8 L=20
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MRETHTE 5LIXG.2X1.3

4 166-56001 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT 2% MEYFIYTE

5 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 PARYT M4X0.7 L=b

] 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) =% UYL

7 SH-6051602-TF  SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 BYAT7SAT A M5X0.8 L=16
8 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -1 Iy (2)

9 250~-35957 LIGHT ASH. S DA S VAV R LV

10 SH-0051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 a7 iE A H5X0.8 L=16
11 167-24403 WASHER YTAARTYYTHETET R

12 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyByPIE AL H5X0.8 L=12
13 ¥S-0510002-K  SPRING WASHER ATRETETR 5UO1X9.2X1.3
14 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT PAYFEThE

15 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT ARYR° - FTRE

16 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR B AR HT-

17 166-53206 POSTTIONING PLATE AFETANTY
18 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyhy7 R A HE L=20
19 ¥S-0610002-KK  SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETR M6
20 167-24403 VASHER PTAGRTHYETR R
21 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV W5X0.8 L=12 nyByPIAT R M5X0.8 L=12
22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3
23 166-53305 THRUST WASHER A72F990Y
24 166-52406 BINDER BRACKET LSS S A S
25 SH-6052002-TP _ SCREW M5 1=20 DYAPTIET A M5X0.8 L=20
26 :8516-231-0A0  BINDER SENSOR ASH. NV - JATVF YR
27 166-52505 POSITICGHING PIN AFET ALY
28 135-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER ATV -BKTHAT -
29 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F3A2%YT M4X0.7 L=6

30 186-52703

buy 7 5kYE

31 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 YRy PIET A H4X0.7 L=10
32 WP-0430800-3€  YASHER M4 EFTH R ahTEen M4
33 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR M4

34 SH-4031201-SN  SCREW M3 ¥ 12 FATaFYT M3X0.5 L=12
35 WP-0320500-SC_ WASHER M3 E33ThTF 2T aeh M3
36 166-52802 BIHDER SLIDE BASE ATAUET 23477 -

37 SH-8051402-TF  SCREW M5 L=14 FAEZ™ M5 L=14

38 RH-B06GO0T-SC  NUT MG yarEyE M6 132

39 166-52901 BINDER SHAFT AT4URT ¥TY

40 167-24502 WASHER _ D90 -
41 SH-6031642-CP  SCREW M8X1.25 L=15 EYBIFTHET AL M8 L=15
42 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MRTHTE HS

43 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR APFrha-

44 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=2b RYBH7HETRE HE L=25
45 166-53003 STOPPER PIN b3 LIS

46 167-220802 KNOB v

47 167-23801 SPRIKG YU A{RAT R

48 NH-806G001-SC  NUT HB Y79k M6 132

49 250-41856 CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASH. ITANYTR-FVIT94E B3

- 20 -

»—-‘w—t.—t—ar_‘p-uawp-—w»ar—An-—-h.::.»—ANN[\Jmm;—-—-ma;—a»—awwHHWHMMHHHMMMMNNMNNWP—-MNH
i



EAdABEGE (ME 4. £

11. ¥ELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR DOUBLE WELT, RIGHT & LEFT)

- 21 —



REF.NO NOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTION - | Qty
1 168-18866 BIRDER ASM. {(DOUBLE WELT, L} NS EDL S S/ S WD Y i
2 PA-1500503-A0  PIN CYLINBER F-FRAF UL VIR (1
3 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B T TTkYE B (1
4 166-55201 CYLIKDER CONNECTOR YR axhy (1)
) 166-71005 CYLINDER BRACKET A L) s M M & ] (1)
6 SH-1041001-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5137 H4X0.7 L=1¢ {2)
7 168-19401 NEEDLE COVER MIBAT- (3%7) (2)
8 $S-50680410-3P  SCREY 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3AFY" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (18)
9 168-19203 NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT AP L-F(3%7) (1)

19 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 $32%0° H3X0.5 L=B (4)

11 166-71109 CAP ¥yy7° (4)
12 166~71307 PIN LUPRS {3l (1)
13 166-71208 NEEDLE M (40)
14 168-18005 HEEDLE GUIDE, RIGHT MNFTLF (337) (1)
i 168-19302 HEEDLE COVER AR {L27Y) (2)
16 168-18809 BINDER PLATE A4V -0y 1)
17 166-71000 SPACER PIN AA°-% E°Y (2)
18 GB377-139-000  SCREV K4 1L=8 ATAVET AT URARYT (2)
19 168-18104 NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT MY b=k (E27Y) (1)
20 168-18908 NEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT MHETAE” (E27Y) (1)
21 166-71406 BINDER TNSTALLATIGN BASE ATAVRT PUBERT A (1)
22 SH-6062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 nypyPHET AL M6 1=25 (1)
23 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 ayRI7EAT A (2)
24 168-165659 REST PLATE ASM. (DOUBLE WELT FRIIAFARYY IR 1
25 168-19807 RUBBER UL MACED) )] (2
26 S5-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 {4)
27 163-19500 REST PLATE #2205 4% (2)
28 168-19609 STOPPER PLATE 223/ AN - (2)
29 168-19708 SPACER AN° -4 (2)
30 - - 5 §= ugtgzi,i,“gt M3X0.5 L=8 £4)
3 SH-5040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 o7 A H4X0.7 L= 1
32 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERTET R M4 i
33 NH-6040001-3C  HUT M4 Byay+9r HaX0.7 13z 1
34 SH-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 PAFYT 4
35 166-72107 STOPPER BASE ARYR 574 1
36 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 YHH7HET A H4X0.T L=10 1
31 W3-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR M4 i
38 #01  166-72208 YORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FYTHTARTATE A 1
39 #0Z2  166-72305 VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FUTHARTATR B 1
40 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT FUAART BT 1
41 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FUTHTART 3R 1
42 SS-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 19%y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
43 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) FPRARTT-A(RE)) ]
44 SH-6041002~-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYRYPHRTAL K4X0.7 L=10 1
45 166-71802 ARM.BUSHING il V1. 2
46 166-71703 GUIDE PIN AR Y 1
47 166-71919 CLOTH GUIPE ARM (RIGHT) SRR A(3AT) i
43 SH-60410602-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYATPFETAY H4X0.T L=10 i
49 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 FUhT 1
50 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETET R 3.145.9%0.7 1
51 SH~4030601-SH  SCREY M3 X 6 FAT2RYT H3X0.5 L=6 1
52 #03  168-32602 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 27T any” (Hadi) i
52 fi5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 RERIENTY PAFYT 5
54 186-56506 BASE PFRAT-2 1
59 35-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FAzy” 1
56 SKH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 QERPIETAE UBKG. 8 L=20 2
57 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETETR HIXE.2X1.3 2
58 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT FIRIANARYT VT i
59 166-56704 ARM xea 957 -4 1
60 SH-0052002-TP _ SCREW MH 1.=20 I FIE" A HOX0, 8 L=20 1
61 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 WIHIPHRT AR i
62 167-05808 BRACRET PrAHIYFBKT (B) 2
63 166-56803 BRACKET ULESIL L AT ]S 2
64 SH-80G51002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FAEY" 1
65 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MHXS8 o RARYT MDXO.8 =8 2
66 166-57009 ARM CEEVIDPEYES) 2
67 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=25 nYA7F+E" B 1

Note ( EE )

RO1...FOR 8,10,12,14HY
Ag2,. . FOR 16,18, 20KH
#03.. . GAUGE PART
(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 81.)

_ 22 —

8,10,12,14M4 H

16,18, 208K A

- YR

Bl N~ TJomFEIEBEL XN



12, WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR SINGLE WELT, RIGHT)
EafarR (Fx &)

- 23 —

R iV




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 168-18858 BINDER ASM. (SINGLE VWELT, R} ALY RAR Y IR AR 1
2 PA-1500503-A0  PIN CYLINDER F-FAYFYERT IR N
3 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B Wyt ITgkvh B (1)
4 166-55201 CYLTHDER COMNECTOR LN EYE (1
5 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A Mya” 273h9r A (1
8 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=10 #522° H4X0.7 L=10 (2)
7 168-20102 HEEDLE COVER NEEN - (BER72, 3%7) (m
8 35-5060410-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3.5 b323¥" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (8)
9 168-20003 HEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT M7 L= (3877, 3%7) N

10 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 $73%27 H3X0.5 L=0 (2)
11 166-71109 CAP Fyy7e {2)
12 166-71307 PIN AP ALY (20)
13 166-71208 NEEBLE yt (20)
14 168-20201 GUIDE COVER BTN - (1)
15 168-19906 JEEDLE GUIDE AT A (1)
16 168-18809 BINDER PLATE AT4YRT %Ry (1
17 166-73709 SPACER PIN AT - ¢y (2)
18 G5377-139-000  SCREV H4 L=8 ATARE™ FATURARYT (2)
19 55-5080410-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b2239" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (8)
20 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 =29 QUHITIET AR (2)
21 166-71400 BINDER THSTALLATION BASE ATAVET PUIFETA (1)
22 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW MG L=25 BRI FRTAL MG L=25 1
23 168-20359 REST PLATE ASM. (SIHGLE VWELT,R FES VUL EC VRN L3 1
24 168-22702 RUBBER MYFA® A (h3e7) (1)

_2b 35-6111140-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=11 b3y 11/64-40 L=11 (2)

26 168-20300 REST PLATE XIRIGF AR (1)
27 168-20409 STOPPER PLATE FXRIARIA° - (1)
28 168-20508 SPACER AN -F (1)
29 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=0 Y7 FE" A H3X0.5 L=6 (2)
30 167-05808 BRACKET 2r42b09TBKT (B) 1
31 166-50803 BRACKET BEARRYYE TS 1
32 S8-8110810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAZST 1
33 SH-5052002-TP  SCREV Mb L=20 LYW ERTAE WHX0.8 L=20 1
34 SH-6052502-TFP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=25 nYFYPEE" A 1
_3b 166-56704 ARM R3JGRF b 1
36 166-56500 BASE Br43A% -2 1
37 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARYT i
38 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW HH L=20 RYPIFHET AL UBX0.8 L=20 2
39 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTE 5U1XG.2K1.3 2
40 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT . FL3IIRARITUYTY 1
41 #03  168-34004 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 235 30%™ (H2%3) 1
42 (i5333-119-000  SCREW M2 i-4 QIRIERTY MRV 4
43 SH-6040302-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYFIPFET AN M4X0.T7 L=8 1
44 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATEETETR U4 1
45 HH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 — w39t H4X0.7 192 4
46 SM-8041552-TP  SCREV M4 L=15 FAZYT 4
47 166-72107 STOPPER BASE bYNT -2 4 1
48 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=19 yRFPERT AR MAXO.T L=10 i
49 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERETET R W4 1
50 #01 166-722006 WORKPIECE GYIDE SPRING A FOEARTATR A 1
b1 #02  166-723G5 VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FYTHTARTATR B 1
52 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT FIUFCAET LY i
53 55-1060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥53y° 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
54 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) FVURTARTP-AERT)) 1
55 SH-6041002-TP _SCREW M4 L=10 aay73hi Ak HA4X0.7 L=10 1
56 166-71302 ARM BUSHING F-hAzh 2
57 (5320-116-000  WASHER D=8 A 1
58 WS-0310002-KK  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETETR 3U1X5.9X0.7 1
59 SH-4030601-SH  SCREVW M3 X 6 FAT2RET M3X0.5 L=6 1
_60 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT  5¥"9°4F° 3%~ ]
61 SH-8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYHY? AT AL MAX0.T L=10 1
62 166-71703 GUIDE PIN B AR 1
63 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) FOUBTARTP-A(3RT) 13

Note ( Fdd Y#01...FOR 8,10,12,14MM

#02...FOR 16,18, 20HKH
#03.. . GAHUGE PART
(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 81.)

— 24 -

8,10,12, 1444 H
16,18,2044 1

7 — 3

(81 N=TDFEZBELFEIL)



EmfealG (PR AZRD

13. ¥ELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR SINGLE WELT, LEFT)

— 25



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. JESCRIPTION I T Oty
1 168-18874 BINDER ASM. (SINGLE WELT, [} AT AT R R TIERT Yy 1
P PA-1500503-A0  PIN CYLINDER T-bAAYFIFLT VI UE” {n
3 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B Wyt 77959 B (1)
4 166-55201 CYLTHDER CONHECTOR Pl J%?? (1)
2 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A YR FTAEYE A (1)
i SH-1041001-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #3339 H4X0.7 L=10 (2)
7 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 #9139 H3X0.5 L=6 {4)
8 166-71109 CAP ¥vy7° (4)
9 168-188049 BINDER PLATE ATAVET-RATY (1

10 166-71000 SPACER PIN AN -4 L0y (2)
i1 G5377-139-000  SCREW M4 L=8 ATAURT RATURARYY {2)
12 166-71208 NEEDLE N (20)
13 168-20805 NEEDLE GBIGE SPACER AFT AT A7 -8 (1
14 168-20607 NEEDLE PLATE M7= (1
15 166-71307 PIY AR A Y {20}
16 168-20766 REEDLE COVER MR- (B837 2. e27Y) (1)
17 $5-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FEZEYT 3/32-56 L=3.5 {3
18 168-19906 NEEDLE GUIDE AL (1)
19 168-20201 GUIDE COVER AL HAT- (1}
20 S8-70600610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 hLIRY” 3/32-50 1=5.5 (5)
21 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 RYIYT IR AE (2)
22 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATAYET NIRRT A (1
23 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oyhy7IE A HB L=25 (1)
24 168-20359 REST PLATE ASH. (SINGLE WELT,R EESIULES VRN S5 K 1
25 168-22702 RUBBER AFF ™) (B3%7 7) (1)
26 SS-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 e3kxyT 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
27 168-20300 REST PLATE 2RI 4% (1)
28 168-20409 STOPPER PLATE 232 APIN - (1
29 168-20508 SPACER A% -4 (1)
30 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 w7 EE A H3X0.5 L=6 (2)
31 G5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 RRRSFNTY BARYT 5
32 #03  168-33907 WELT PATCHE BASE PLATE 22297 937 (Pr%e) 1
33 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FARYT UBX0.8 L=8§ 2
34 166-57009 ARM DrARMIP -4 1
35 SM-6052502-TP 5 =20 _ EIRIT IR AR 1
36 38-6110810-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FARYT 2
37 167-05808 BRACKET 9547 9YBKT (B) i
38 166-56803 BRACKET VEESIRIL L AT A 1
39 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 YRy 7 3870 HAX0.7 =8 1
40 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETRT R M4 1
41 HH-6040001-SC  RHUT W4 HYB7IYE MAKO.7 1v1 4
42 SH-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 FARY” 4
43 186-72107 STGPPER BASE ARYN® -2 1
44 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Ty PR AR M4X0.7 L=10 1
45 S5-1060610-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 1L=5.5 e JBE3Y” 3/32-506 L=5.5 4
46 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT LA ] L 1
47 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT FUTITART ERTY 1
48 ¥S-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATRETET R M4 ]
49 #01  166-72206 VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIKG A FUTHTARTATR A 1

50 #02  166-72305  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B LRETETARTN R B 1

51 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARH (LEFT) FUUHTARTP-AEETY) 1
52 166-71703 GUIDE PIN AR i
53 166-71802 ARH BUSHING 7-hARh 2
54 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nhyPHETAL M4X0.7 1.=10 1
A5 GH328-116-00 it ¢ M N _ ity - 1
56 WS-0310002-%N  SPRING WASHER M3 NESY R 3.1%5.9X0.7 1
57 SK-4030601-SN  SCREY M3 X 6 FAT2RYT H3X0.5 L=B 1
H8 166-71919 CLOTH GUIBE ARM (RIGHT) F2URTARTP-A(3RT) 1
1

59

SH-6041002-TP

Note ( {T32 )u0l..

SCREV M4 L=10

LFOR 8,10,12, 144K
.. FOR 16,18, 204K
.. GAUGE PART

(REFER TO THE TABLE OW PAGE 871.

— 26 —

)

YAy PIE AR M4X0.7 =10

8,10,12, 1444 H
16,18,2084 H

i ./CIEHD

(8 N—-JnFkE TEE LX)



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

REAVE
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COKPONENTS

B - SR BER

— 27 —




REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION R S 0ty
1 164-00400 COVER AZLFFIRELHA™ - 1
2 164-00509 GASKET AXAFFIIE IR -AT YUY 1
3 $S-7111810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WhEFEYT 11/64-40 =18 4
4 164-00608 THBE COVER YRARFYF29T RN~ 1
5 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNIONW .. .. . A2zt - 2
i G5682-116-000  UNIDK BIAZIIAY 2
7 $5-7110910-%P  SCREV TALI2Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 S$-6151820-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 E3Fy” 15/64-28 1.=19 4
9 164-04105 TOP COVER A VRS VT TR 1
19 38-7110910-8P  SCREW REIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
11 #03  5S-2110930-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 h$533" 11/64-40 L=8.75 4
12 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=18.7 L=18 1
13 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG PR D=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FaAty 2
5 -1250504- . . FALY I
15 #01  164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASH. 10MK M4210MH ¥z 1
17 ROl  164-01200 THRBAT PLATE 10MM M43 10¥H (1)
18 #01  164-01002 FIXED BLADE 25437 (n
19 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L339 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
20 $3-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.0 . /297 11/84-40 L=8.5 2
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B {bPVI4 B 1
22 $3-7090610-$P  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L:=6 AT 9/64-40 L=B 1
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE 8 FELT AFFYIABIIAL 1
24 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 44704 1
25 S$S-2080520-SL,  SCREW _9/64-40 L=5 LTI 9/64-40 1=5 1
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {374 C 1
27 164-23064 THREAD TENSTION BASE PLATE ASH. ARFI-RTA4R B3 1
28 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER PIE eV b N
29 164-24508 CYLINDER BRACKET APFPAVITUET =77 59 {1
30 S85-7090610-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2hEF2YT 9/64-40 1=6 )
31 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE AFahAA% (1)
32 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREY D=4.7 H=2.8 27wy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
33 164-23956 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. IR ELPE AT I (N
34 B1124-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SMALL Ah3F vH- (2}
35 164-23907 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ARFAIIET 44 (1
36 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0%12 ATYVETEC Y 2.0X12 (2)
37 B3124-512-000  THREAD TENSION STHD AFFH-IET- {2}
a8 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE {hPUr (2)
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD APBIRTRYY {2)
49 B1130-051- D _GUIDE. MIDDLE 1bPVI4 . (23
4] $5-2090520-SI, SEREW 9/64-40 L=5 eRB5RY” 9/64-40 1.=5 3]
42 B2127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PTH, SHORT {h2hd £°Y {2)
43 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC {h$3-y #3 (4)
44 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {hFE-Y15 191 (2)
45 #02  B3128-012-A00  TENSION SPRING 12FA-9R" %} (2)
46 #02  B3129-526-000  TENSION SPRING {1.2) {h5-9 N x (1.2) (2)
47 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {RFH-995 FATFUETA {2
48 B3116-512-008  TENSION NUT B {hFa-% 19+ B {2)
49 $5-6060220-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 2.0 B3RV 3/32-56 1.=2 (2)
5O -0250515~- ) 5 5 _ L8 h ¢ 2, 5X6KC¢.5 (1)
51 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 /EFFY" 9/64-40 L=6.8 (n
52 G3197-116-000  1HSULATING BUSHING FHA-LYAR LTUIVIT VY (2
53 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE SN IS REEL TR (23
54 32213-019-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (£) B4 AFPVEL G (13
55 S§-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 o 3REIEy 8/064-40 [=4.0 (1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1RPUT4£R (2)
57 164-24400 THREAD TENSTON POST {RRYAT TR 2" (2}
58 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FYATE ()
59 184-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A LRRYATRFIIEYY Y A (2)

66 164-2020% SPRING ADJUSTING POST B _ . .. {RFFYN"EE40E937H B _ 2.
61 $S-BOBOBIO-TP  SCKREW 1/8-44 L=B L33 1/8-44 1.=6 {2)
62 $5-2000541-S1.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=% IREIRYT 0/B4-40 L=4.5 (N
63 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE A7V m
64 G5066-110-060  CORD HOLDER U PRI T L 5 (2)
G5 . - D40~ REW  9/64-40 L=H _ ____ REEI§¥ _9/64-40 L=5 (2}
66 WT-0480002-KR  VASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 RIEETH X HALD (1
67 164-19053 SEHSGR CORD ASM. IR DE A A U] (n
68 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UHION AR 124y (1)
69 164-02455 THROGAT PLATE, RIGHT 10MH EURS-BEE R [0 [T U 1
70 0]  164-02405 THROT PLATE RIGHT 10OMM AR 3R OJOMM A
71 #01  164-03008 CONTER KHIFE, RIGHT 542 3% (1
72 #01  S$-6080320-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vIEYT 1/8-44 1=2.8 {2)

Note { {E&C )#01....GAUGE PART
#O2....SELECTIVE PART
#03. .. . THIS GAUGE OF &M¥ IS A USE

. 28 —

2 B
A 473
BHM %7 — 35 5 0 -~ 1B (% B




Eol - KB

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

— 29 —



REF.NG ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | Qty
1 164-23008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FuET Y 1
2 55-8151550-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 FAFST 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY 23487V 1
4 C0-2020000-00 OIL WiCK ' YV 0.2
5 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIH ASM. FYE BRIV 1
5 RG-0371801-00  RUBBER RIRG oy 1
7 CG-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.3
8 1407-118-A00  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MET G havhpyrT 1
9 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIH N~ Byt y I

10 C0-3030000-00  OlL WICK 23y 1
11 164-06200 COUNTER WEIGHT FUEEV S 1
12 S5-8681650~-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 BAFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 SS5-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IRV 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
14 S$S-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 PARYT 9/32-28 L=T 1

15 S3-8680540-8P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARYT 9/32-28 1=4.5 1
16 103-05159 MATH SHAFT BUSHING, FROWT DIYTh RTARN 3 1
17 $5-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 pAxYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 164-04204 KAIN SHAFT oyl 1
19 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 92770y 1

20 $1214-019-000  SPROCKET RIRG A2°8y9b Yuy” 3
21 $5-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FARPT 9/32-28 L=19 1

22 S3-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 =16 FAZYT 9/32-28 L=186 1

23 103-07058 HARD WHEEL ASH. AZTIHTAT Y3 1
24 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR PFITh HInAT YUY ()

_2b S8-81515b0-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
26 101-03406 TIMING BELT RAIVETAT LR 1
27 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER JARFRFYLH 1
28 G8213-117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASH. [0 A 1

29 68215-119-006  HIMGE PIH (VA (2)

= -SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2  BA3y" 11/064-40 1=3,2  (4)

31 G8214-119-000  HINGE 20 (2)

32 (G8220-117-000  HINGE BLOCK BASE VA S o)

33 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 VF VS b A (2}
34 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3387 8.5X18X1.6 (2)

35 G8213-117-000 _ HINGE BLOCK byyg” (1)

36 $5-7680870-SP  SCRE¥ 9/32 L= 8.0 QREIFYT 9/32-28 L=8 4
37 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK iy 0.1
38 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 PAty D=2.8X3.2 L=3 1

39 167-24800 ¥ VELTE, M TYPE VAThE (M5 3) 1

_40 S5-6601130-3P  SCREY 1/4-40 =11 L3y 1/4-40 L=11 2
41 H8512-120-BA0-A SYNCHRONIZER ASH. BBY% Ivhui4f¥T h3 1
42 101-29054 SIRCHRGNIZER HOLDER STHD ASH. Fusavy $HIITY 53 1
43 NTS-P0O1100B0 HOTOR PBLLEY ASM. P.C.D 110 -3 77-0 43 110 1
44 #01  M8411-145-AAP  MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 200V APV T-2250W4P 379 200V APW 1

45 %02 H8411-145-BAP  MOTOR 200W4P 1-PHASE 106V APW E-2250W4P 1v9 100V APW 1
46 #03  M8411-146-AAP  MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 180-250V E-2250W4P3v9190-250VAPY 1
47 #04  M3411-147-BAP  MOTOR 250W4P 1-PHASE 190-250V T-2250W4P 19190 ~250VAPY H
48 #05H  M8411-147-AAP  MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 380-440V T-%250¥4P 39 380-440VAPY 1

Note ( {E& 3#01....FOR DGMESTIC USE(200V,3-PHASE) EAA (200v, 3t )
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE{100V, 1~-PHASE} E#H (100v, B )
#03... . FOR EXPORT(190V -~ 250V,3-PHASE} #aHiA (190V ~ 250V, 348 )
#04.. . FOR EXPORT(190V ~- 250V, 1-PHASE) #H A (190V ~ 250V, HiH )
#05. .. FOR EXPORT{380V ~ 440V, 3-PHASE) 31 )

— 30 —

KA (380V ~ 440V,




SRR BBIGR

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

- 371 -



REF.H0O NOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTIOHN k oo 1 Qty
1 PA-1201002-40 WIPER CYLIHNDER J4RC -Dve™ 1

2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNIOH 4XM5 AR 204y 4XM5 1}

3 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE GLIVE-2 T3 1

4 16402000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE JART =Y =57 1

5 SS-7110910-8P SCREW whL3EY” 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

6 SH-4032501-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FAT %Y H3X0.5 L=25 2

T G5611-117~000  WIPER SHAFT B J4n° 378 B 1

8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM JANT ~YT a5 1

9 164-01804 WIPER JALNT - 1
_19 SS-6110710-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 .= 6.5 33" 11/84-40 L=6.5 1
11 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN SERY) GUhES Y 1
12 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING URE LD IV IS8 TER S L p
13 164-01003 WIPER SHAFT ARM PET A IS 1
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW MbX0.8 L=12 oy 7R AR HSX0.8 L=12 1
15 ¥S-6310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A h % 3,145.9%0.7 2
18 164-06458 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASY. F9RTART4 A Y3 1
17 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A METAYT 21 A {1)
18 S3-8110750-SP SCREVY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
19 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR MR (1)
_20 Bi411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTIOHN MET-27% (1
21 B1412-051-000 FELT AET-27% F1Ab {(n
22 $$-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ZhE93YS 6/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
23 164-06100 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE LUE N YT (1)
24 RE-0T00000-K0 SNAP RING 7 EftarAg 7 (1)
_2h 164-06704 MEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT UF R S5 S A, (1
26 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ARFTRT4 A (1
27 G1411-118-400 (1L WICK HOLDER ayy %1 (1)
28 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy (1}
29 S5-5000420-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=3.5 FA2YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 €1)
P-0350h16- 5 5 L3 8 3,.0X06%0.5 1

31 S8-5090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= A%V 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
32 164-06605 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MET97UE{A4% (n
33 PS-~0260082-KH SPRING PINH RTEYUTLR Y (1)
24 164~07008 FELT ELISS /N9 A 1)
35 164-07108 RETAINER . AT GRTLIIRMATY _ (1
38 SS-7080530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 I3V 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
37 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/B64-40 L=15.5 FA7Y" 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
38 $8-7111310-SP  SEREVW 11/64-40 L=12.8 kLRI 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
39 164-06308 HEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER AR {5RT - t
40 #01  G1402-11G-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, TOMM .. 1 b 8 [V EV IV E 1
41 S5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MARYT 1/8-44 1.=3.5 (2)
42 MMT-190B1600 NEEDLE MTX180 w16 MOMTX190 #16 2
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE A9F e LR ARTHT 1
44 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RREGRYT 11/64~40 [=7 1

45 0 WP-0AB08LHL6-SP  WASHER 4.8¥8.4%0.8 . L3RR 4, 8%8.4XC. 8 B,

46 $5-0111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YR AR 11/64-40 1L=9.5 1
47 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE N UE A S 1
48 SS-7110910~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 9y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

Note ( @Edd )#01....GAUGE PART

— 32 —

5 2



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

£ Y10 BIR

- 33 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | Qty
1 164-18857 CYLINDER ASH. AFAEFY ARy 1
2 SM-4050801-3C  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 FATARYT KH5X0.8 L=8 2
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE PIALRY AR VR -4 1
4 16409302 CYLINDER BASE EREAE U MINSSE - A I
2 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A PIAPEUARLT 274 A 1
] S5-81611560-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAZRYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE VT -FTRT A YY 1
8 S5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E7RY" 3/16-28 L=10 2
9 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE VRN EDRE S 1

10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOIMT VUETE VR YL Ve M M- E Vi 1
11 $5-6080810-SP  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L= 8.0 E33YT 1/8-44 L=8 i
12 164-09708 PTH I RIRARY 1
13 #01  164-09500 HEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A I FRYARA 1
14 #01  164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE C 74 F A AC 1
15 #01  164-10508 HEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B 9914b5YAZ B 1
16 #01  164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E F94R30A2 B 1
17 #02  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 FILERYARIA" -F-0 . 4 1
18 #02  164-10805 SPACER 0.6 TIAFFYARAAT-F-0.6 1
19 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 PRI AR -F-0. 8 1
20 #02  164-100607 SPACER 0.2 9L FYAALA° -1-0, 2 1
21 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING JILEIIUIORT R 1
22 164-09609 HEEDLE THREAD KHIFE GUIDE FIAEFYARST AT 1
23 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE FIAMPFUIT R R A 1
24 S5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 beGryT 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
25 S5-6080410-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4 Lay” 1/8-44 L=4 1
26 $5-9090840-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nYBYET A 9/64-40 L=6 2
27 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
28 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AAFYHEHN - 1
29 SS5-7110910-5P  SCREW IAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
30 H5-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 pYAs3yr 15/64-28 1
31 S3-B153040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 bixy” 15/64-28 L=30 1
32 164-16604 CYLIHDER BRACKET MU VENEY RN 11
33 SH-G0O56052-TP  SCREW M5 L=60 Y7 IR R 2
34 PA-2002003-A0  KHIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ARRYHLIY LT i
35 SH-6053002-TP  SCREM M5X0.8 1=30 .. . BYBSZFETAE 2
36 164-16500 CYLINDER JOINT VARV 1
37 164-16406 JOINT PIN MABEVI S SV 1
38 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ed~2bd3 5 2
39 164-17107 KNTFE CHANGIHG LiRK PR VELE S 1
40 S8-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 §=12 E9fy” 3/16-28 1.=9 e}
41 164-18956 KKIFE DETECTOR ASM. AL VR P N 1
42 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE VUEIVE VAR 1
43 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION TAF 273y 2
44 ?J-3040405-01  ELBGW UNION 4XM5 T asdy 4XHD 1
45 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW URION AT 2 1
Note ( @Ead »#0l....SELECTIVE PART BARAR &

#02. .. . GAUGE PART

- 34 —

5 -~ BB &



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
%« ek

— 35 _




REF.NO KOTE PART NOG. DESCRIPTICON [ Gty
1 B18031-515-000-4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YRITH 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASK., FROWT YRYTY XA U3 1
3 B1816~512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. DRYTH FITARTRT DY 2
4 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
) 101-12357 _ BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE DRITHIDARN 73 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING IRYTH ATTYYYT i
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RETFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
8 £1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR YRITH 2IAMYY 1
g $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=1 (2)
10 - —2151150- 6/64-28 L=10,5 o a2yt 1R - - n
11 #01  (1864-119-A00  HOGK SHAFT GEAR BRITHFYT AR 1
12 S3-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 BARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
13 S5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20 FAxT 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 S55-6090810-SP  SCREV §8/64-40 L= 7.5 E53Y” 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 ¥P-0371016-50  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 o katTET R 3, TREX] 2
15 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THRTIFUIA 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FHRTRPUEANTTYNY 2
18 164-20803 OPENING LEVER CRANK FHITRTUEANT 2
19 NS-8110430-5P  NUT 11/64-40 DyEIYE 11/64-40 2

20 101-00908  SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER  #3y"p% "qpd 91 = 2

21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BIITHATARR TR p
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT FeITHRT4 2Ty 1
23 SS~61118106-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 IRy 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 55-6153012-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 uyRITHET AR 15/64-28 2
25 G1861-119-000  GASKET BRYTHRTL N IRy Z
26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT IRYTHRTATR ERTY 43 1
21 $5-6001210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E7%Y" 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 G1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING BRI IYRARY 2
29 SH-6082002-5P  SCREW M8 L=20 EyBy7 R AR M L=20 2
30 Wp-0850002-5P  WASHER 3,.5X18X1.6 L3375 8, 5X18%1.6 2
31 55-81104106-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/84-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01 B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER RN 292b4% 4
33 G1818-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING LACAVLVES 2
34 164-20608 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THETRFUEA VY 2
35 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD D NI A e B 15 s/ L 2
36 CR-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
37 164-217562 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. A4A4ETe 3 pA
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASM. A2 (2)
39 G1831-116-00B  TEHSION SPRING FA-UAT R (2)
40 040-00001380 TERSION SPRING SET SCREW JINTF PAFy” 2
41 040-00000591 TENSTON SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV FIATR FI-0RDT (2)
42 164-21802 BOBBIN BTET v (7AR) (2}
43 SH-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYH7Y IR MAXG.7 L=38 2
44 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 BT H 1 4.5X8%0.5 2
45 164-21109 HIPPER SPRING., RIGHT _AEYEREIATR %7 1
46 SH-6040802-SP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=38 DyFIFERT AL H4X0.7 L=8 2
47 W¥P-0450000-5b  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3FTH % 4.5X8%0.5 2
48 164-22200 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT {RIBIFINT (L) 1
49 164-22404 011 COVER,LEFT FITFANT L) 1
Lo 164-21604  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT . __ A5 3 Bt S N
51 G1860-119~BA0  HOGK SADDLE COVER ASM.. RIGHT DEFAVENEVESEE DK 1
52 S5-9660720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 IR AL 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 $5-7110510-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 AIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 1862-119-000  CIL GAUGE LASAVERT T 2
55 #01  101-08700 THRUST WASHER, A BRIV ARE ZTAR4R A 1

Note ( iFag )#0i...

SELECTIVE PART

— 36 —

SR B &



6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A 2

- 37 —



REF.KO HOTE PART NG. DPESCRIPTION [ Bty

1 164-17602 KHIFE DRIVING SHAFT IRV ETGITh 1

2 164-15309 BUSHING RE VU PSS 2

3 164-17503 KHIFE DRIVIRG CRARK - LU Y UL 1

4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ' DYBHTFET R} 1

] B1457-065-B00  WASHER Lor9p™h 2Tt ¥R 1

8 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW LEEVUEN V] V2N 1

7 164-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD H9A27 790y 1

8 81702-012-000  OIL FELT JINE 1

g D1457-0556-B00  WASHER LIFYY™y 2T uRET §THTR 1
10 NS-6110530-SP__ NUT 11/64-4C nyB23yr 11/64-40 1
11 D1450-055-BAC  TOP FEED CAH ASH. 29FhYhL Y3 1
12 S5-8660340-3F  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER Jidt 191 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LIKK A TR A 1
15 SS-8110520-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 HIHGE SCREW TP IR VYT 1
17 SS-b110710~-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F5A3¥" 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B PIAZY VY B 1
14 164-15903 HIKGE SCREW A IARY IR RYT A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KHIFE LIRK D vib.y VMY 1
21 S8-7151120-8P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=1! ThEFFYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C gz C 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN 99ARY U Y 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK T AR hhate 1
25 WP-0480856-5P _ WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 Lg T x 4,8X8.4X0.8 1
26 S5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAFYT 11/84-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR ARETH 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AR 1
29 SS-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 LiFy" 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KHIFE CHANGING SHAFT FFIYTH 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING FUHIST A 2
32 164-172086 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A FIAAMIYFRT A A 11
33 S5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 MIAFYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B PRAAMIYr 2T B 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE D YA Y21 1
36 164-186G0 UPPER ENIFE D F3ARD i
37 164-15765 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C IARMIFRT A C 1
38 S55-7110910-SP  SCREW ThEFRYT 11/64-40 1,=8.5 1
39 $8-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 b5Y” 1/8-44 L=8 1
40 S5-8151150~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bRy 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
41 €3-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 A32k97 D=11.11 ¥=10 1
42 S8-8660340-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING PIAZYETFY AR );
44 164-16802 - KNIFE COVER BASE ARPAT-FTRT A 1
Ay -6030802-TP  SCREW M3XQ.0 L=8 - nyhrrrkhT AR H3X0.5 =8 2
48 164-16307 KNIFE COVER AZINT - 1
47 SH-4860501-5C  SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FATaryT MZ2.8 L=5 2
48 ¥P-0280500-8C  WASHER BT DR 2D H2.5 2
49 CG-3030000-00  OIL WICK 2Py 0.1
60 164-18105 KNIFE COVER BASE, RIGHT AAUNT-RTETA 3R 1
51 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTTHG BASE A, RIGHT PIAL MIYFRTL A 3FT 1
52 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE UUES S UV SRR L i
H3 164-18709 UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT) 7IARD (3%F7) i

- 38 —




7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
THodh AR

6
7£_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ¢ Oty
1 (i5659-116-000  BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR YRAEIRIAT - 2
2 G5701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE YRAAMYIH R A 1
3 $§-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyBI7IET A 15/64-28 2
4 164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B YEAAMIIERTA B 1
5 5707-119- PLY. Y0 My MM L Pl 1
6 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN Ay YISy 2
7 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING PP YYIES Y b 4
3 G5702-119-000  KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE YRAZIITRTA 1
9 SD-0640902-TP  HINGE SCREW 27uxyT D=6.35 H=9 1

10 (5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE PP MLV E TS 1
11 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE YRAZTFIRT A pA
12 ¥P-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k39737 % 4.5X8X0.5 2
13 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WMEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
14 (G5710-119-000  KNIFE LINK ARM, LEFT YRARYTAPYFT LAY 1
15 58-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P20 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
16 ib704-119-000 PIN YRARES Y 2
17 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING 994y Yosety by 5
18 38-7150840-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I/EIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 Wp-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 LT HTF 6.2X9.5X1 2
_20 PA-1001502-A0 AIR CYLJINDER ASM. FRY3ZET 1
21 (5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW oA -FRINRT 1
22 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE NIPPLE R-AZ97° b 2
23 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE bauh-3 74 0.9
24 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-77 0.8
25 GES-12153000 QIL VICK HOLDER PIEVATVET A 1
26 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP F=77 M99 7° 1
27 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER 7Tk RRANFYT 1
28 S5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/LFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

— 39 _



8, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
ROU b AR~ o SR

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I Oty
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATARINT -3 1
2 $3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=Y IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=1 1
3 SS-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5b 2he33YT 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER AYRRIAT - 1
) WP-0621016-5D _ WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3872 6,2X13X1 1
6 38-7150740-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RRFRYT 15/64-28 1,=7 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAREAT - Yfa- 1
] SM-0050801-5C  SCREW Ry 2
g WP-0531001-3C  WASHER LTI TR D 2

10 164-270561 BOBRIN MWINDER ASH. LG VAL SV E 1
11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION RUT £hF8-% M9 (2)
12 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-% n"x B (2)
13 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AR FE-999 (4)
14 S8-7110840-3P  3CREW 11/64-40 L=7.38 RALIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
15 ¥P-0501016-5C WASHER ©5X10,5X1 B339 3 BX1G,5X] (2)
16 B3223-012-0AC  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AR ARFA-VET-2T4 B3 {2)
17 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {hexe™ 4 t1)
18 G3213-116-000  THREAD GHIDE AFRFAPT A {n
19 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL SEE LA T (1)
20 $8-8110510-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 _ S bAd” 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
21 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLANP EART-ATAT $RI42 (1}
22 S85-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 LTI 11/64-40 1= 4 (1)
23 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE R A (1)
24 G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASK. 1h2FITY B3 (1)
-771-000  BOBBIN STOP SPRING e ATy bAnTE (1)
26 B3224-771-000  COLLAR TRRESTY B9~ (1)
27 SD-0480261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.0 2TV D=4.9 H=2.6 (H
28 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER TR F (34 dd ™= ()
24 $8-7081310-SK  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ehEIRIT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (H
30 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET th2%24 (n

- 40 -




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R EREER

—_ 41 —

VU . ST




REF. NG NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION S S | Oty
1 164-25902 OIL TARK ¥anassh 1
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE TARFT-37 1
3 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Bva- ayy ¢.8
4 164-26504 UIL ADJUSTING BASE UELSEUI &k S t
H] 164-26207 RUBBER MUEDFELL S ) 1
6 164-26306 FELT EUELSEDS PSS S 1
1 164-26009 01l TANK GASKET F2929UIN° 9%y 1
3 164-26603 O1L TANK COVER F1922u07% 1
9 $$-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAZYT 11/84-40 L=15.5 1

_10 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 Dyayrgr 11/64-490 1
11 S85-71106840-3P  SCREW 11/54-40 L=7.8 IhEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

12 $5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WhEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2

13 D2611-555-B0¢  CABLE HOLDER 7% RABFHT 2
14 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E73y” 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 S5-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 EE3FYT 9/64-40 1=8 2
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN UELFE LY MM i

17 GES-12153000 DiL VICK HOLDER PHEUAT IR A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW AER R 1
19 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER B2~ IIAFAEL 1

20 C3-2000000-00 __OIL WICK 2y 0.6

21 164-26751 0. RETURN FELT ASH. BaA-7IRE B3 1

22 B3568-771-000  OiL RETURN TUBE Bya- A°47° (1)

23 SG-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREVW F2-7LryEYT 2

24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT Fa-mE YT YT Y 1

26 B180G7-512-00B  BUSHING, INKTERMEBIATE B YRITH FiARL B 1

27 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MEY" 15/64-28 L=7 1

28 55-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER A VPAR TS & AN 1

30 BP-4000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 ety I N 0.8

31 164-26108 PLUNGER 7TIVYT Y- 1

32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING PUIVYTY- APIATR i

33 164-26801 0. RESERVOIR 771287y 1

34 164-26900 COCK h119Y 1

— 42 _




F-VHEILEER (X7 Vs )

10. SA-27N:DARTS EXTEND UNIT(OPTION)

— 43 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN A T Qty
1 GSA-270000A0-A CLOTH LERGTHEN DEVICE 29N 1
2 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW H6 L=35 YRR AE (1
3 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RS A RE (n
4 SH-3041551-3P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 2hary” H4X0.7 L=15 (1)
5 HM-6040001-5C _ NUT M4 By E M4X0.7 132 (1)
] 167-00403 CYLIKDER BASE UV A n
1 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 BT IR 2T M5 (2)
8 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETH R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
9 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 HIAYTFET A (2)

10 167-00502 CYLIHDER BKT Mvz”_ BKT (1)
11 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E9ETHTE T avE U (1
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRIHG VASHER A RETHATR H4 (2)
13 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 nYITHET A (2)
14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER WYRT YTy (1)
15 167-00809 METAL p.4:3,! (1)
16 177-58053 CABLE ASH. FU-YINT I UFE T AR (D
17 177-58251 CABLE ASM. ERRL PNV UELE R A VR {1
18 167-00700 CILKDER EDGE wWyet o 1947 (1)
19 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FrYPTATY (1)
20 PJ-2100042-00 _ HALF UNIOK n-gandy (4}
21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE F-22 7 ACI-5H-4 2
22 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL PR UM LY S 1)
23 PA-1613501-A0  AIR CYLIHDER I7INVET (1)
24 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW AZAT-HRIANT 2

~ 44 —



)

SA-31:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION

VEEZY VR (A SV a0)

11.

— 45 —



REF.NO NOTE PART KO, BESCRIPTIOH [ S Gty

1 GSA-31000AA0 SA-31 NEW TYPE SA~31 Yvaq7® i

2 167-04215 WORKING STAND S ENEVELY SV (1
3 SH-6107002-TP  SCREW M10 =70 UYH7HR" A (4)
4 WS~1020002-KH  SPRING WASHER M1o0 ATERETHTR M10 {4)
) G5A-06002000 YASHER . FIT¥ (8)
] HH-6100001-3C  NUT K10X1.5 BYH YR H10 132 (4}

- 46 —



12. SA-48N:TLAP PRESSER UNIT(1) (OPTION)
Ty TS AKE (1) (XA 7y ay)

(6SA4B000CAQA "+~ <For B-14mn)
(65A4B000DA0A "+ For 16-20mm)

—~ 47 -




REF.NO NHOTE

R Cad TN e

PART HO.

185-55011
185-50004
SH-6061802-TP
188-17502

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE BASE

FULCRUH BASE

SCREW M6 L=18

VALVE INSTALLING PLATE

RYBUFFET A
ABZINTRTTRIOT 42
A7 EE" A b

e
i—-]
b
=

WS-0410002-KH

1
1
2
1
2
6 SPRING WASHER ATEETAT R M4 2
7 169-07701 SHAFT FFUITY 1
3 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARST M5X0.8 =0 ]
9 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK LN AL 2
10 169-34200 SHAFT A{2GE" Y 2
11 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FARYT 2
i2 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS JEVET 2 2
13 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 oYEH7 38" kb 4
14 169-08105 COLLAR [0 N 4
15 SH-6053502-TP  BOLT RYAYFIET A} 4
16 PA-2501002-A0  CYLINDER, LEFT I7-INvRT 1
17 PA-2501003-A0  CYLINDER, RIGHY A ESUM- N i
18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AE" - avkn-3 4
18 PV-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE ABZHAATATT 4
20 SH-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 1=15 097+ A b _ 4
21 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 myEyTHET AR H5X0.8 L=10 2
22 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETETR 5L1X9,2X1.3 2
23 185-61308 PLATE FUEnTy 1
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATRERIVIONTY 1
25 SH-60D1802-TP  SCREW M5 =18 d9HI7TET A 2_.
26 WS-0510002~KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETPTR 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
27 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETETR 5, 1X8.2X1.3 4

— 48 —



13. SA-48N:TFLAP PRESSER UNTT(2) (OPTION)
7oy THEAEE (2) (A Svav)

— 49 —




REF. N0 NOTE

PART NO.

JESCRIPTION

Note ( ¥EE0 J#01....FOR 8,10,12, 14H¥

#02... . FOR 18,18, 20KH

— 50 —

£,10,12, 140 H
16,18,2088 H

i SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 YRS A 4
2 V5-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTE ME 4
3 185-62207 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 443174 (33) 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 L by A 2
b HM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oYyA239r M3X0.5 132 2
8 SH-8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 YAH7HE AL HAX0.7 L=10 2
1 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 2
8 WP-0430800-SC  VWASHER M4 EFETHT R 2T Ak M4 2
9 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET tUNEVALLLH 1
10 15120-116-C00__ SPRING AYI3AE E¥ATF C 1
11 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT IVAVE MIYFZYTTR 1
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IRFT2z4Y C 1
13 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM, Y23z W™ b3 1
14 NM-6200002-SB  ROCK HUT By H20 272 D
15 HM-6080002-SB  NHUT M3 oy or M§ 372 (1)
18 168-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT FUaz42V 27 -BKT (3%7) 1
17 SH~B8051402-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 RYBIPFE" A 2
18 #01  168-15102 FOLDING PLATE G=8-14 (RIGHT) 32342 (3%7)6=8-14 1
19 #02  168-15300 FOLDING PLATE G=16-20 (RIGHT) Y2342 (3%7)G=16-20 1
20 5132-116-B CEET. L UNEVARL Wl 1
21 185-62308 PRESSER ARM, LEFT EPELEVAIRIS ) (n
22 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IR azAY C 1
23 PX-0551010~-00  ELEMENT TYAVE MIFLYITA 1
24 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. Ay WUt I3 1
25 HM-6200002-SB  ROCK NUT gyhy ey H20 292 (1)
26 HH-B080O002-5B  HUT M3 nyE3yr M8 392 (D
27 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 Wy h ey WA 2
28 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT Y22V -BRT (k™) 1
29 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 IVELISE ST 2
30 NH-6030001-8C  NUT M3 - YayEyE M3X0.0 1¥2 2
31 G5129-116-C00  SPRING 1342 T2 C 1
32 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYFYFPFATAR M4X0.7 L=10 2
33 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R M4 2
34 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER H4 EFFTET T Reh M4 2
35 #HO1  168-15003 FOLDING PLATE G=8-14 (LEFD 232 (27 G=8-14 1
36 #02  168-15201 FOLDING PLATE G=18-20 (LEFT) 2342 (27N G=16-20 1



14. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(3)(OPTION)
7oy TS AR (3) (FAFva)

- 51 —




REF.HO KROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIEION I R | dty
1 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT FAAFIVFT7 -4 (3D 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREY M6 L=20 BYAP7HET AR HE L=20 1
3 G5126-117-000  SPACER 2A° -1 1
4 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT FAFRLIETT-ARIARTITY 1
5 SH-B051202-TP  SCREV H5HX0.8 1.=12 pIar7ih Ak M5X0.8 1=12 1
B W3S-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER AURETETE 5LIX9.2K1.3 1
7 G5108-119-000  WASHER IIY A 1
8 #01  GH131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 2342 YA - 27 1
9 #02  G5131-116-D00  STOPPER, LEFT Aa34% AFYAT- £ETY A 1

10 SH-06041202-TP __SCREW H4x0.7 L=12 i 1 1
i1 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR N4 1
12 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eIETATE bk M4 1
13 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT YYTF-RAIAPTATY (e27Y) 1
14 SH-6053002-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 BYAI7 AT AE 1
15 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 5. 1X9.281.3 1
16 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 oYART AT A HB L=50 1
17 NH-6060001-SC  NHT MB RYFYIYE MG 12 1
18 NH-B8050001-SC  NUT M5 nYAr9r W5X0.8 ¥z 1
19 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YT L ARIN° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREY MAX0.7 1=8 939735 At H4X0, 7 1=8 1
21 W5-0410002-K8  SPRING WASHER ATEETHT R M4 1
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E347H% 2 4.5X10X0.38 1
23 SH-6041002-TP  SCREVW H4 L=10 mYBI7 AT K M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER NEETHTE W4 2
2 ¥P-0430800-3C  WASHER M4 EIFTET R a2k v M4 2
26 168-223006 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 79977492 (L57Y) 1
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397° 441374 1
Z8 #03  65109-118-BOG  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A 3ITTNYFVI T AERTY 1
29 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 BYH7 AT A HAXO.T 1=10 1
30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETH R M4 1
31 G5108-119-000  WASHER 799% A 1
32 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 FAEYT H3X0.5 L=b 2
33 G5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT FIYTOARIT -4 2TV 1
34 G5148-116-C00  PIN FFYI° ¥ LY 1
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 PYRYT A" AT 2
36 WS-0410002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER NFTI 3 U4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTRTE 28T e M4 2
38 G5151-116-000  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT FIITAEL YFUYTY 1
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L=12 b7 HAT A H5X0.8 L=12 2
40 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARERE 5.1X9,2%1.3 2
41 G5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 75977 4L IWUETTTIF I 1
42 167-01005 SPRING 7997 R YHIATR 1
43 NK-6030001-SC  NUT M3 YB39 H3X0.5 132 1
44 SH-6031002-TF  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 oyBr7FET A M3X0.5 1=10 1
45 168-07109 PIN 32TRYIVTC ST Y 1
48 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b { el A M/ B 1
47 G5410-116-AA0  CYLIKDER JIYT°ARIIVET B 1
48 85-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.3 ALFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
49 N#-6040001-SC  HUT M4 oyhyIyE H4X0.7 132 1
50 SH-0042502-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 a7 as b M4X0.7 1L=25 1
51 (5847-116-000  KNOB SCREV FAEE N 1
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE 759797 254 i
53 SH-5040451-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAVRT YT M4 L=4 i
54 SH-4030401-5C  SCREVW H3X0.5 L=4 FAT YT M3X0.5 L=4 1
] WP-0320500-3C  WASHER H3 L3R E 3BT eh U3 1
56 G5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 73977 ARYA° A 1
57 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $323%37 M4X0.7 L=06 3
58 #01  168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEFT 7397747 -2 (2" G=16-20 1
59 #02  168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT FI9TTAT-2 (e 27) 1
60 #01  168-20004 CLAMP, LEFT 32°079597° (B27Y) (G=8-14 i
61 #02  168-21100 CLAMP, LEFT 3127073Y7° (ER%Y) i
62 (G5109-119-A0G  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 3TRYIVTT AT AR (1
Note ( {E&d y#01....FOR 8,10,12, 14HY §,10.12,14MH H
#02....FOR 16,18,20HH 16,18, 2044 H
#03....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS FH

— B2 —



15. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(4) (OPTION)
Ty EZAEE (4) KT va )

— B3 —




REF.H0 HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION kv 4 A Oty
1 SH~B041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 77" A} 1
2 WS-0410002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER MEETE R H4 1
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EFTHTR- 2Tk He 1
4 #01  Gb130-116-D00  FOLPING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A x4y APYr°- 33" A 1
5 #02 _ (G5130-116-C00  STOPPER. RIGHT 2344 ARYR°~ 347 1
8 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 DYAYFHET AR M6 L=20 1
7 G5126-117-000  SPACER RA° -4 1
3 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT FAAHIVET 7L (3%7) 1
9 168-23809 ARK SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT YYTP-LAFARTATY (3%T) 1

10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1=30 DYFH7 4" 4 b 1
11 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MTRPTHTR 5.1X9,2X1.3 1
12 SH-B065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 Y3y 7HE" A W6 L=50 1
13 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyRy AT AR MBX0O.8 L=12 1
14 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTZ BL1X9.2X1.3 1
15 HH-B060001-8C  HUT M6 o2hnEgE BE 132 1
16 NH-6050001-SC  HKUT M5 739 H5X0.8 1 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER VETP-h AMYA° 1
18 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT EP PR RCL M ATy v R ] A 1
19 G5108-119-000  WASHER THI¥ A 1
20 ¥P-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L5 h % 4.5%10X0.8 1
21 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R M4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYAHTIRT AL H4X0.T7 L=8 1
23 168-07109 PIN 3T n7IVI° YUY 1
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak - avba-g 1
25 (G5410-116-AA0 CYLINDER YRV IAE L AVL M W] 1
26 SH-4030401~8C  SCREV K3X0.5 L=4 FAT2R3YT K3X0.5 L=4 1
27 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 A7 TR A H4X0. 7 L=25 1
28 KH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 DyAhryr M4X0.7 132 1
29 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 ayAyTHETAF H3X0.5 L=10 1
30 N¥-6030001-8C  NUT M3 oy ryh M3XQ,5 192 1
31 167-01005 SPRING FHyI° BT YATATR 1
32 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 nyprP AT Ak M5X0,8 L=12 2
33 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE 5UIXG.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-116-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7997° AL MV TT Y 1
35 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y7 3h" A M4X0.7 1=10 2
36 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER NFRTHTF HA 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eI R 28T e M4 2
38 168-22405 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT TIv7°A¥I(3%7) 1
39 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE I397° 331374 1
40 35-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 deGRy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 SH-8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 AYARPIETRE H4X0.7 L=10 1
42 V5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE M4 1
43 G5108-119-000  WASHER 7YY A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP  SCREVW M3 L=b FA%Y" M3X0.5 L=b 2
45 G5149-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7397°481 7-4 3%° I
46 65148-116-C00  PIN 75977481 £V 1
47 5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT TIYICAET IFUITY 1
48 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 L3RR 2T avh M4 2
49 WS-0410002-XKN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHET R M4 2
50 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 [=12 RIAYFTE" M 2
51 b847-116-000  KNOB SCREW YRIFY" 1
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE TIY7° A -4 1
53 SH-5040451-5C  SCREY HM4X0.7 L=4 ATAVFTaEYT H4 L=4 1
54 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 F3239" H4X0.7 L=6 2
55 #01  168-21407 FLAP BASE, RIGHT 739 AT -2 {(3%7) 1
58 #02  168-21605 FLAP BASE, RIGHT FI9TFEAT-2(3%7) 1
57 (5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 7997° ARYA° B 1
58 WP-0320500-3C  WASHER H3 LI F af” ??E K3 1
59 #01  168-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT ahur” (3%T) (=8-14 1
50 #O2  168-21209 CLAMP, RIGHT 3270970 (i# ) (=16-20 1
61 G5110-119-A0G  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT e i i M A AR £ (1)
62 #03  G5110-119-30G  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A TERIYIC T L 3% |

8,10,12,144K H
16,18,2044 H
Ry

Note ( iEE Yw01....FOR 8,10,12,14MHM
#02....FOR 16,18, 20HH
#03....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT WATERTALS

—~ b4 -



BEE (X7 a )

16. SA-B2N:PAVING PLATE UNIT(OPTION)

— Bh e



REF.HO KNOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION D Qv

1 #01  GSA-B82000AA0-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPHERT 8-12G Y3499 58-126 1
2 #02  GSA-62000BA0-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPHENT 14, 168G V3400514, 166 1
3 #03  GSA-62000CA0-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPKERT 18,200 Y34219418.20G 1
4 169-16909 PAVING PLATE INSTALLING BRACKE IRARFTAMYYFBKT (n
b SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 il L {2)
B ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER MNRETHETR 5,1X8.2X1.3 4
7 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EIETHTR 2T ah M5 {4)
8 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nyHHTIRT A {2)
9 $5-5090210-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 1L=2 P9RFYT 9/64-40 L=2 (4)

# = H = FORAF-7AG=
11 #02  168-18304 SEWING TABLE G=14,16 477" 4G=14,16 (2)
12 #03  168-18403 SEWING TABLE G=18,20 Foe45-7"MG=18, 20 {2)
13 185-85109 TAPE FYIFLVRY Py T -7° (2)
14 167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE A IEA49474 &)
15 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B S5 o W e | (1)
16 167-03704 PLATE BASE YRARYTA (1
17 168-18106 PLATE I¥4% (2)
18 ¥5-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NRTETE 4.4X7.4X1 (2)
19 55-5090610~3P  SCREW 9/064-40 L=6 FIAFYT 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 #01  167-03019 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) L o 6 e D A ) | (1
21 #02  167-03118 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) PRARPTART (LT (1)
22 #03  167-03217 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) YRARDTAMT (2T} (1)
23 #01  167-02409 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) IRAETT AT (3%7) {n
24 #02  167-02508 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) DRI (3FT) {1
25 #03  167-02607 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) PEARETART (3%7) N

Note ( i¥& )»u01....FOR 8,10,12HH 8, 10,1244 H
ROZ....FOR 14, 16HH 14,1644 H
#03....FOR 18, 20MH 18,2084 H

— 56 —




17. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(1)(OPTION)
ISR —R v A-KEB (1) (AT v aw)

63

— 57 _—




REF. NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | Qty
1 166-19207 BASE AT-% 1
2 HH-6080001-3C  NUT M8X1.25 BRIy M8 12 4
3 NM-6100001-SC  NUT MiOX1.5 nY37IYE- H10 132 4
4 167-27500 CASTER Fyar- 4
] 167-23306 ADJUST BOLT 7Y AR A b 4
B 156-19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT FAFTIL-4 ERTY 1
7 166-19400 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT 4R 70-4 3% 1
8 167-21508 PILLOW Lon- 2
9 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 oyAI7+ET bk 6

i 1 S - -KH___ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETH R UB i}
b SH-B8082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 BYHIPIE" A 4
12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTE M8 4
13 166-19801 HUB LY i
14 167-20203 BRY F34 pa
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 =12 oYLy IR M6 L=12 3
16 ¥S-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR MG 3
17 166-19300 SHAFT I¥Ik 1
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR FULES WA 1
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET N = PTG 1

= 202~ =25 . DY kE MO L=25 2

21 SM-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 UYRIFFET b 1

22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER FYTRTA bAT- 1

23 SH-6083002-TF  SCREW M8 L=30 ayaP IR AR 1

24 166-20304 CYLTNDER BRACKET WUET 7Ty 1

2D SH-0051002-TP  SCREVW H5X0,.8 L=10 RIy7 IR vk HBX0.8 1.=10 2

26 W5-0510002-Kk  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X0.2X1.3 2

27 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH™2b27 8.4 1

28 166-20403 KRUCKLE JOINT b IRV 1

29 166-20502 PIN Ly 1

30 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch™%ridg 8.4 4

31 166-21302 ELOTH FEED CAM LA DU T 1

32 SM-8061002-TP  SCREV M6 L=10 FAZYT M6 L=10 1

33 166-21401 CAW SHAFT BLYTY 1

34 167-22100 KEY 1 31 1

35 167-22208 KEY 2 - 2 1

36 166-216G9 BRACKET AR TR 1

37 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 HYHYP I AE 2

38 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NES B I 1V 2

39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW Kb L=10 FARDT 2

40 1606-21708  FULCRUM SHAFT .. . YFVYY e i

41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER ¥¥TAY LAY~ 1

42 167-20302 bRY FTaA 1
43 166-83302 HEAD PIN FTTIRLC Y t

44 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 UNES B A i
45 HH-6060001-SC  HUT H6 UIB239E MG 122 1

46 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER LI R 3730 U6 1

47 166-22102 MOTOR BRACKET £-2- 7THTYE 1

48 SH-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 oyaETaAr M6 L=14 2

49 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER LITRTE IR M8 2

50 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 . W2"5°% H6 2

51 166-22201 SPROCKET B 27°8ryh B 1

b2 SM-8081242-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 FARYT M8 =12 2

53 167-27703 CHAIN RS35 FI-v RS35 1

54 166-22300 SPROCKET B 177 0ryh B 1

5d SH-8061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 FARY _ 2
56 166-22706 DIRECTING DRUM 2R 1 7 A 1
57 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW MG L=3 FAxy™ MG 1=8 2
58 166-23209 COVER, LEFF LA 5 ) i
59 SH-4050801-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=38 PATaEYT MBX0.8 L=8 6
60 PAZ2510001-00  AUTOMATIC SWITCH CYLINDER 1-bAYF VT — 1
61 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER y{e 1
62 166-83401 CAM FOLLOWER Bh7au? 1
63 166-383060 HOTOR CONTROL BOX S aab A S L AT L i
64 169-38219 HOTOR CONTROL BASE faale Sl o £ M LR 1
65 £E9641-040-000  RELAY HY-2 DC-24V _ Ub- MY2 DC24V ] 2
66 250-38951 CABLE ASM. AT =R5uT AR H- L 47 AR 1
67 177-59655 CABLE ASK. O-7=2%9A-F7 " vh =17 A3 1
68 250-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK bR e V] 13 SAS L) 1

- BB —



18. SP-GN:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION)

b5 FR—=A 7y =G (2) (X TVaw)

— hg _—



REF.HG ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON I Jty

1 166-19504 STAY AT~ 1

2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhEPHET AL MG L=12 4

3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTF MB 4

4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME TH % 7b-4 1

D SH-06061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhsyIE"AE MG L=12 4

6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATFETHTR 5, 1X9,2X1.3 4

7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER F97 0% 1

8 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5X0.3 L=10 ayhyPHET A H5X0.8 L=10 4

9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRTHETF 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
_10 166-~-20205 CLOTH HOLDING BAR FUTRTA AT - 1
11 166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR ¥ OAT- 1
12 166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR FY°4RTG OAT- 1
13 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA3YT MBX0.8 L=8 2
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET MRt 7759 1
_15 SH-6052002-TP _ SCREW M5 L=20 RYBYFIA AL HBX0,.8 L=20 2
18 ¥3-0510002-KF  SPRING WASHER ATFPTHT R 5.01X8.2X1.3 2
17 166~-20908 REMOVING BRACKET AR 7T arYE 1
18 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 nMerasd YUY RAFST 2
19 167-20302 DRY P94 pA
_20 166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT Ty 1
21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH YATYF TV 2
22 166-21203 SET COLLAR B9F B9 1
23 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MBX6 FARYT MG L=6 2
24 166-21500 SHAFT Y7} i
25 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AIEAG- 2
26 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT Ty YTadfu 1
21 168-20502 PIN 7 i
28 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CI™2bA9 8.4 2
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER P¥7R BT 2
30 167-27804 SHAFT SETSCREW A JY¥Ir BARYT LA 2
31 SH-8062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 uyEsP R A M6 L=20 4
32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT AT 3% 1
33 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=8 AT ey UHX0.8 L=8 4
34 166-~23308 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER RTAIVITA 5
_35 166-23803 SAFETY PIPE Pty n°47° 1
36 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 ILE LS E A 2
37 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETR MG Z
38 167-28107 BUSHING YATYF PNTT Y92 1
39 166-23902 PLATE YARTES 1
40 _PA-2525002-00  AIR CYLINDER 1753 1
41 PC-01561080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ay 2
42 166-23712 SHE TABLE 3775774 1
43 SH-G050802-TP  SCRE¥ M5X0.8 L=8 DYHY7 T AT MSX0.7 L=8 3
44 ¥3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5,1X9.2X1.3 3
245 WP-0b31000-3C  WASHER Hb EFETATR 3T e HE 3
46 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOV UNION BXMH5 M2z BXMS 1

~- 60 —



19. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(3) (OPTION)

PS5 TN —A B (3) (AT vav)

- 8



REF.NG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I Qty
1 166-21906 JOINT ROD I a4vh nybt 1
2 168-40902 HET (LEFT SCREW) ok (B2TUFYT) 1
3 NH-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 ByE7FIE M8 132 1
4 168-40803 ROD END (L) b IvET (L) 1
5 G56006-116-000  CYLIMDER ROD END FEARAIVE - DIRIVET 1
6 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW K8 L=20 oyEI7 R A 2
7 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETET R M8 2
3 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIR ARYH- AFF A" Y 1
9 SH-8061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyATHET AL M6 L=12 2

19 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X%.5 AFETHTE MG 2
11 WP-0641001-SC  WASHER (5L A N Y M S R 1) 2
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS ARYH- AFFTARTR 1
13 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYFYFHET AL MG L=12 4
14 VS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X12.2X1.5 N ETH% MG 2
1b 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE FYIIRAYF PHYF T U~} 1
16 SH-6040002-TP  SCREW H4 L=6 nyEy7 IR A MAX0.T7 L=6 4
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT A°APY 4
18 SH-6062002-TP  SCREVW M6 L=20 DYER7FRT AR HG L=20 3
19 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNETHE UG 3
20 PV-Q151010-A0 _ MECHANICAL VALVE ASH, AHTHRAT N 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C INFT2z3y C 11
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A A49F MFETL A 1
23 SH-6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 nUBPIA R H6 L=10 2
24 WS-0610002-K  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFETH 3 M6 2
25 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER L3873 3HT3Ih MO 2
26 166-23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C AYE M4 C 2
27 S¥-4043201-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=32 FATaRY” M4X0.7 L=32 4
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEETET: H4 4
29 SH-G051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyayPFRT AR H5X0.8 L=10 4
3¢ ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R 5,1%9.2X1.3 4
31 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFE T ahTaeh M5 4
32 PV-0151050-00  MECHANICAL VALVE -3 bAT -3 EABIHANT AT 1
33 PJ-3040605-02  ELBGW UNION BXMS AR 224y BXM5 3
34 166-22904 SUITCH FITTING BASE B 249F MYFRT4 B 1
35 P¥-0151060-00 ALVE - D-3LAT-97% ARZHANTATT 1
36 G5496-116-A00  SILENCER F4LY- 2
37 SH-4032501-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25b FATEYT M3X0.5 L=25 2
38 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETETR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
38 SH-6051002-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYBY?HET AR M5X0.8 L=10 2
40 . N5-0D10002-KH  SPRING WASHER AR 5, 1%9, 251, 3 2
41 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER M5 EF$THT R ayTiea Mb 2
42 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION et MR 1
43 PJ-3050400-02 T URION 123V §4- 2
44 PJ-3050600-02 QUICK COUPLING JURIFIRT S 13
45 PV-2051010-00  SHUTTLE VALVE FYRAATATY 2

- B2 —



90. SP-31N:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION)
DA AT v H—HEB (AT al)

- 63 —




(G5405-116-0A0

STACKER CLAMPING CYLIHDER ASM.

ARYHEIVIC WURT- 43

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP ghiysvy®
2 (5528-116-G00  RUBBER BOSS IThE7 2
3 SH-8030302-TP  SCREY H3X0.5 L=3 MAFFT M3X0.5 L=3-
4 G5520-116-000  CEHTER SHAFT By E- ST
5 (5523-116-000  COIL SPRING LT TN
] G5525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE RUT WRTIYYT 19
T G5524-116-000  CYLINPER EDGE PUMENS S e
8 (5827-118-000  CHUCK BOSS PIN FRUmET 2
9 G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS EARLEWF
10 (5522-116-000  CHUCK ROD NUT FInIL’ Fub
11 (G5519-116-000  CHUCK ROD Fyrmi”
12 167-28107 BUSHING YATI% DNF 992
13 (5518-116-000  CHUCK STAKD YR A
14 SH-6083002-TP  SCREVW M8 L=30 BYFIT IR AR
] HH-G080001-SC  MBT M8X1.25 90 H3 132
16 65521-116-000  CHUCK JAW Fe9y TRUET
17 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNIOW GXPT1/8 IRET204Y BXPTL/8
18
19

— e —
waﬂ‘.&;&HWWHHHHHI—‘NNMMN’—‘HWHNHwMMMt—‘HHMHv—Ir—AmM#M

(5503-116-000  T-SHAPED FRAME TH™270-4
20 (5843-116-000  RISED HIRGE Y3A78F3-n"Y
21 G5504-116-000  TAKE-UP TABLE Y 3774
22 SH-1081001-8C  SCREV M6 L=10 LEE
23 (i5843-116-000  RISED HINGE YT FH-A"Y
24 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV W4 L=6 BYRYFIET AL M4X0.7 L=6
25 ¥S5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER NEETHTE M4
26 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LIt ahTaee W4
27 SH-9081523-SN  SCREV M8 L<15 oyh7ET AL U8 L=16
28 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETRTR M
29 (5514-116-000  VASHER P=30 AR
30 G5513-116-000  FIXIHG PIN 274y
31 G5517-116-000  BLOCK BRACKET 279 G5
32 (G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-T RERIET - LV
33 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR FoTTARRLET -
34 HH-6080001-5C  HUT M8X1.25 R9BYYE M3 11
35 SH-0082503-SC  SCREW M3 L=25 iV EMAS :
36 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 RPN MG L=20
37 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHTR UB
38 167-28206 VASHER T
39 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW W6 L=20 YT AR HE L=20
40 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ARETRTR MG
41 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 2
42 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET FY-HT Y 1
43 166-98162 ROCKING ARM BRACKET BeT P-4 7T 1
44 SH-6084002-TH  SCREW M8 L=40 BIFPPHET AL M L=40 )
45 166-82007 ROCKIRG ARM AL Yl N 1
46 166-98201 SET PLATE BTV pA4R 1
47 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTIRG SCREW YIUETY $RLFYT 1
48 SK-6064002-TP  SCREV M6 L=40 ny¥y7Ia° Ak U6 L=40 2
48 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE AZYH-FULTYAT47° 1
50 156-81900 CORHECTING BLOCK I#hy 1
51 166-81801 CYLIKDER PIN (2) WuETLty (2) 1
52 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH 4ra7 8.4 2
53 PC-0151030-00  SPEED CONTROLLER a7 -pavha-3 2
54 167-28719 ROCKING CYLINDER Fet e andlye” (SP-31) 1
55 166-81702 CYLINBER PIN (1) vy (1) i
56 166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET WyrT T 1
57 Y5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTF M 4
58 SK-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyF7 IR AR HO [=12 4
59 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA¥YT H5%0.8 L=6 1
60 164-813006 PI¥OT PIN 2 A 1
61 167-28107 BUSHING Ia”y% DN77 992 2
G2 166-81405 ARM BRACKET P-hTT ARG 1
63 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 FAFYT HGX0.8 L=8 2
64 SK-6083002-TP  SCREVW M8 L=30 PR LFS £ 1 1
65 166-81108 KAIN FRAME 3VIL-h 1.
66 167-28008 GRIP TETURTR 1
67 N4-G060001-SC  HUT M6 B ryh W6 12 Z
68 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L3 E 39TROL MO 4
69 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MG 4
70 HH-6100001-SC  HUT HI1QX1.5 RYE2IYE H1G 123 1
71 SH-G0B2002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 QYBRYFHRT AL MG L=20 1
72 166-82213 SUB TABLE 2775774 1
73 SH-G061802-TP  SCREW MG L=18 IVEVFSERE A 4
74 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 LI E ahT 24 M5 4
15 ¥S-0510002-KN _SPRING WASHER ATFITHTE 5 340.2K1.3 A
76 P¥-1405010-00  SOLENGID VALVE FIUBTATY 2
77 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 IR A H3X0.5 L=1¢ 4
78 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRERTATE 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
79 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASH. VL EVE NS S VR SRSV ELE B A ) 1
80 BJ-01¢5050-01  JOINT i SV E M Z
a1 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOW AR 2%y 6

— 64 —



21. SP-32N:BAR STACKER UNIT(OPTION)

W2y =%l (TS a)

— 65 —



REF.NO HNOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION I Oty
1 167-28266 VASHER B Pad 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 wyhyPIETAL MG L=20 1
3 ¥$-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MRTHE R N6 1
4 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET Fu-b77 39 i
5 166-81702 CYLINDER PIH (1) vty (1} 1
6 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAFYT MEX0.8 L:=6 2
7 166-82700 CYLIHDER BRACKET VRS T IEYE 1
8 SK-8061202-TP  SCREW MB L=12 RYBH7IETAY MG L=12 4
9 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATEETET R MG 4

e 167-28800 RGCKING CYLINBER B aave” (3P-32) 1
11 PC-0151030-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL ~FIvE0-F 2
12 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch 347 8.4 2
13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2} ety (2) 1
14 166-81900 CORNECTTNG BLOCK 2373 1
15 166-82502 SHAFT Ik i
16 GSP-0201800¢ DRY METAL YATIE R I0AR0 2
17 SH-6083002-TP  SCREV H8 L=30 DYBYF IR kR 1
18 166-82403 ARH BRACKET 47799} 1
19 SKH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X3 FA2¥T HHXO.8 1,28 2

20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM AL ¥l i
21 SH-8083502-TP  SCREW H8 L=35 nYHFERT A 1
2z VS-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER M8 ATEETHT: HE 1

23 186-98003 CORNECTING BLOCK Bk 1

24 166-97908 ROCKTHG ARM BRACKET FETINT-L 7T i

25 SH-0084002-TH _SCREW HB L=40C UyAR7igT At M8 L=40 1

26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION Preauat b 1

27 GSP-11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKIRG ARM BeT P RyTar-a 1

28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARY® 1

29 166-82908 PRESSER ARH B F3E7-4 B 1

_30 G3P-02014009 FIXING SHAFT 8 274772 B 1

31 GSP-020180C0 DRY METAL GATIE FTIAARR 2

32 GSP-02015000 THRYST COLLAR B 234V 0A52F B 1
33 SH-8040802-TF  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 RYBIT R A (2)
34 SM-6051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 oYEIPIET AL 2

35 ¥5-0010002-KN _SPRING WASHER 6.]1X12.2X3.5 AR MO 2

36 YP-0631000-5C  WASHER M5 333 ahT e U5 2

37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B FEVETE 4 1
38 GSP-110063000 T-SHAPED FRAME FAI R4 1
3¢ G5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH L p-$° 1

40 GSP-02004000 TAKE-1IP_ TABLE B ¥ 955-7"4 B 1

4] SH-1061001-3C  SCREW MB 1=10 LEESN 2

42 G5502-116-000  FRAME BRACKET A Y AT 1
43 (5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-FTAEHERT- LY 1

44 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7TARRIAT - 1

_4b ip843-116-000  RISED HINGE YT 2F3-nTy 2

48 SH-6040602~TP  SCREW H4 L=6 g3y 7HE" AR M4X0.7 L=6 12

47 ¥S-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER NTRETHT R M4 12
48 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER W4 EFPTDTF aET L H4 12

49 SH-9082503-SC  SCREW M8 L=25 RYHIET AE 1
50 HH-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 OYAa39r M8 132 1
51 SH-6061552-TP  SCREVW H6 L=15 nYBIF " AR i
52 (5509-116-000  CYLINPER PIVOT PIM IUETVIY Y 1
53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLIHDER ASH. IPURT h¥ahr b3 1
54 PC-0151030-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -Favie-3 2

7 I -116- - S &)/ 1, 2 £ 1 S A
56 G8P-02011000 KRUCKLE JOINT PIH B 9Ly B 1
57 G5824-116-000  STOP RING ATy 2
58 166-82304 HATH FRAME AVTV-4 1
59 NM-6060001-SC  HUT M6 U9 M6 132 2
60 W3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X32.2X1.6 . n"23"3°% MG 4
61 SH-GO62002-TP  SCREV M6 =20 097 HE AT M6 L=20 4
62 SH-6064002-TP  SCREW M6 L=40 RYHHP LT AL HB L=40 2
63 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE AZIB-TUE YA A7° 1
64 167-28008 GRIP SETRTR i

_6b 3M-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 IRy 73E AL M6 1=20 4
66 W5-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR MG 4
67 SH-9082503-5C  SCREY M8 =25 iV VERE A 1
68 HH-B8080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 aYFyIYE M8 132 1
69 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DYRF7HET A 4

H5-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER G.1¥12.2X1.56 . NEETH 3 HE 4

71 166-82817 SUB TABLE ¥7°5-774 1
12 SH-6051002-TP  SCRE¥ K5X0.8 L=10 RYHIPIET AR H5X0.8 1=10 4
73 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATR$TETE 5,148, 2%1.3 4
74 ¥P-0531000-3C¢  WASHER M5 EISTHTR HhT RN MG 4

15 PV-1405010- L FUUYTATY _2
7% SK-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 RYDUTIETAE H3XO.B 1=10 4
77 VS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETETR 3.1X5.0%0.7 4
78 177-58350 STACKER QUTPUT CABLE ASHM. YR/ NT 2R H-S2ARE - T R 1
79 PJ-0105050-01  JOINY L9937 2
80 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOV INET 223y 6

— b6 —



29. SP-37N:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION)
0—7—A%yh—%@E (47 a)

- 87 —




REF.NG  NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION S S Gty
1 183-37708 MAIN FRAME AUTV-h 1
2 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 aYAY7 R A H5X0.8 L=10 3
3 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AFETHTR 5L1X9.2X1.3 3
4 167-71800 SPACER (4) A =4~ (A) 1

- 167-70604 MOTOR BASE Ti-A"-2 1
B SM-6051202-TP  SCREW MbX0.8 L=12 D7 R AE M5X0.8 L=12 4
7 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
8 GSP-060250A0 HOTOR ASH, -2 73 1
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD FUy-ank” 1
10 168-05707 . EbLy et 10 R 1
11 108~05608 SENSOR POLE EL R 1
12 167-70703 ROLLER ARM 0-3-7-h 1

13 (GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING ATPYYET 2

14 167-29006 DRY METAL [ E b3 2

A5 167-291008 DRY HETAL b4 A%4 2

16 167-70810 ARM STUD FhIFUYTY 1

17 SH-8051002-TF  SCREVW M5 L=10 PARYT 2

18 167-709¢1 ROLLER SHAFT =3y 7H 1

19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A -7 A 1

20 SH-8001002-TP  SCREW Hb L=10 bAR2” 2

21 GSP-08011000 ROLLER B -3 B 2

22 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 bARYT 4

23 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY ype97° -y 1

24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW MH L=6 FARYT HOX0.8 L=6 2

25 167-29204 BELT _BOYRIYRATRY 1

26 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET PUMESVART V] 1

27 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 oyAu7 IR A MDX0.8 L=20 2

28 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATETI R 5.1X9.2K1. 3 2

29 167-71602 CYLINBER COMNECTOR B YR -24-(B) 1

0. SM-605 - 5 = o EUHDPIETAE MBXO.8 L= —

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R BLUEXG.2X1.3 2

32 PA-1506003-A0  SUPER MINI-CYLINDER FAPInPYUT 1

33 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E#™ b7 5 2

34 167-56702 BAND ATYRT 1

35 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -pTavbn-3 2

36 167-71412 CYLINRDER CONNECTOR, A WYRT -2k e (4) 1

37 167-71511 PIN 57 1

38 SH-8040802-TP  SCREY M4X8 MAFYT M4X0.7 L=8 1

39 164-82951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASM. 21 VEY3 i

40 168-05000  SENSOR BRACKET  ~  wv#m7U9Ygp 1

41 SL-4032081-3C  SCREW M3 L=20 BAZFYT {M3X20) 2

42 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT PAERT AR 2

43 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FsprnT e 2

44 PY-1505080-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE AT -RF 0 AYHIATY 1

45 PJ-3040405-04 [ Iygracdy _ 3

46 166-21203 SET COLLAR tyh B9 1

47 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FARYT M6 L=10 2

43 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FARST 2

49 168-09105 BOLT NEREFRT AL 1

50 168-09006 BRACRET N ERYBKT , -1

51 NH-B050001-SC  NUT M5 oty M5X0.8 132 2

Ha :b129-116-€00  SPRING Ya34% k3n2 € i

53 168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE Ny F-7° 1

54 165-61003 MOTOR CONTROL BOX T-Rb4ET 3T I3

95 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=100 .~ _FAT2RYT kax M4 L=10_ 4

56 250-35205 BRAKE PACK TN 9l 1

57 E9641-040-000  RELAY MY-2 DC-24V JL- MYZ BL24V i

58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASH. Q-9 ZRVA-9I¥ v -7 493 1

59 250-38852 CABLE ASH. -3-289h-2U 5= A3 i

60 168-08909 SET COLLAR e bobdI- : - 1

61 SK-8040502-TF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=0 FAFYT M4XO.T L=5 2

62 168-12000 COLLAR IHEUE" vyl 1

63 250-35056 CONDENSER CABLE ASHM. AT -7 AR i

64 165-60906 MGTOR CONTROL BASE F-2E487347 -3 1

— 68 -



23. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(1)(OPTION)
O—5—n_"—750725yyn—%8 (1) (7 a)

-— B9 —




REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION =S S 0ty
1 183-37709 HAIN FRAME A4VIL-4 1
2 SK-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A7 IR AF M5X0.8 L=10 3
3 WS-0b10002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
4 167-71800 SPACER (A) ANT 3= (A) 1
5 167-70604 MOTOR _BASE Sl s W 1
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyEEPIET AL MBX0.8 L=12 4
7 W5~0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER K575 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
8 GSP-060250A0 HOTOR ASH. -2 93 1
9 167-28809 GEAR HEAD Foh-Awb” 1
0 168-05707 BUS-RUER TR A i
11 168-05608 SEMSOR POLE Lyt-5° -4 1
12 187-70703 ROLLER ARM B-7-7-4 1
13 GSP-060G06000 BALL BEARING ATy 2
14 167-29006 PRY METAL FUIARN 2
15 167-29105 DRY METAL VL .5 1] 2
18 187-70810 ARM STUD P-AYFYITY 1
17 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW U5 L=10 BRI 2
18 167-70801 ROLLER SHAFT a-9-¢7h 1
19 GSP-08010000 ROLLER A -3 4 1
20 SH-8051002-TF _ SCREW M5 L=190 BAFST 2
21 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B n-3 B 2
22 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW ¥b L=10 PARYT 4
23 GSP-06008000 DRIVIKG PULLEY VI VARS 1
24 SH-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY™ MHX0.8 L=6 2
25 167-29204 BELT FUI9IAATRE 1
26 166-20808 CYLINDER BRACKET WU T ERYE 1
27 SH-6052002-TP  SCREVW W5 L=20 ayanrET A M5X0.8 L=20 2
28 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER AT ET % 5.1X0.2X1.3 2
29 167-71602 CYLINDER COMNECTOR B s -1~ {B) 1
-805 -TP 5 = oYha7 AT AR MDX0.8 1L=12 2
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER AR SR 5,1X9.2%1.3 2
32 PA-1506003-A0  SUPER MINI-CYLINDER FAIZPIURT 1
33 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIKG E¥*2rid9 b 2
34 167-568702 BAND AU 1
_3b PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -vbn-3 2.
36 167-71412 CYLINDER COMHECTOR, A Wyt - (4) 1
37 167-71511 PIN Ly i
38 SH-8040802-TP  SCREV H4X8 FAEYT M4X0.7 L=8 1
34 164-92051 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASM. ST VTS ] 1
40 168-05509 _SENSOR BRACKET % el VR D i
41 SL-4032081-SC  SCREV M3 L=20 BAZRYT (M3X20) 2
42 (ib338-116-000  CLAMP BOLY YAYTHRT AR 2
43 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FOIHAT YRS 2
44 PV-1505080-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE R -FFTUYTRYHIATY 1
45 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOYW UHION IRRT 2Ty N 3
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR EYr b7 1
47 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAZYT MG L=10 2
48 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW X6 L=5 H-‘?*‘J“ 2
49 168-09105 BOLT ATRBTET R 1
50 _168-09006 BRACKET W 3hABET . 1
51 NH-G0O50001-SC  NUT M5 DYREYE M5X0.8 1¥2 2
52 G5129-116-C00  SPRING t0234% B3N C 1
53 168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE LV S 1
54 168-44706 SUB-TABLE LA WA ! i
55 SH-B0L0802~-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 (=8 QYA PIE AL MHXO.T7 L=8 3
56 WS-0510002~KN  SPRING WASHER MEETETE 5,1X9.2X1.3 3
57 WP~0531000-3C  WASHER W5 BT HT R b e M5 3
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CHBLE ASM. n-3j 2?‘)’ﬁ~l§i’r)‘§’r—7“k')$ 1
59 250-390568 CABLE ASH. HESEVNELEMY RS L35 ERITES B i
.69_ .. 168-08909 SET €OLLAR ] o/ o 1l
SH-8040502~TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=5 RARYS HAX0.7 L=6 2
62 168-12000 COLLAR TREVET Vg5 i
83 165-681003 HOTOR CONTROL BOX T-Re4%7 a8 1
64 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=1¢ FAT2EYT EAR H4 L=10 4
65 250-35203 BRAKE PACK . 2T hEA Y ISP
66 E9G41-040~000  RELAY MY-2 DC-24V fL- MY2 DC24Y 1
67 250-3505606 CONDENSER CABLE ASH. VS AL ST B B/ H 1
68 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE T-RE4%7347 -2 1

— 70 —



24. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION)
U5 == 5 TRy 9h—3E (2) (A7 a)

!
26— ] 51
25~@5‘: | 56 44
6 | 41
Ry | :
20'? Lof b e
& $i G { f? 46
21—5“‘!2 ' | 43°C 38-2
éy@* i 40>
S P
14-§ ‘ ey
™~

— 71 -

64




REF.HO NOTE PART HD. BDESCRIPTIOHN R S Oty
1 166-19207 BASE AT-2 1
2 N4-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 RYBTTYE HE 132 4
3 NM-B100001-8C  HUT M10X1.5 nyRrEYE M10 132 4
4 187-27505 CASTER FYRE- 4
5 - ...167-23306  __ ADJUST BOLT PR AL 4
8 166-19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT FARTTL-h EXTY 1
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT 4" Th-h 3%° 1
8 167-21508 PILLOW E° - 2
9 SH- 606]552 T? SCREW M6 L=15 RYBIT R AR 8

2o 2X1.5 N33 hT R M6 B

11 SH- 6082002 TP SCREW M8 L=20 Y7 3" kb 4
12 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AT ETR M8 4
13 166-198801 HUB Y 1
14 167-20203 DRY k794 2
15 SH-6061202-TP_ SCREW MG 1=12 DYHIFIATAR M6 L1200 3
18 ¥S-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNRETETE NG 3
17 166-19%00 SHAFT Iy 7h 1
18 187-24007 SLIT COLLAR FUNIS BR 1
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET PR AT D1 1
20 SH-00062502-TP __ SCREW M6 1,=25 EyASF IR A MG =20 2
21 SM-6083002-TP  SCREV M8 L=30 nYH? TR A 1
22 166-20108 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER FUTRAE PR - 1
23 SH-B083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 WP UFey S AN 1
24 166-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET IuRT IR i

_2h SK-B8051002~-TP __ SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o9y 7IRT AR H5X0,.8 =10 2

26 WS-0510002-XKN  SPRING WASHER MR ET R 5.1X9.2%1.3 2
27 RC-0841011-XP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CHarsy 8.4 1
28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT TYIL Y a4u 1
29 166-20502 PIN V] 1
- - i Chrydy 8.4 4
21 166-21302 CLOTH FEED CAM E A LT TR 1
32 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAzyS W6 L=10 1
33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT BV h 1
34 167-22100 KEY 1 -1 1
3 187-22209 00 KEY 2 3- 2 1
36 166-21609 BRACKET T 559} 1
37 SH~6051552-TFP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYErP T kb 2
38 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 A RETHN R MG 2
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREVW M5 L=10 bRy 2
40 166-21708 FULCRUM SHAFT YFuyTh )
41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER $UV49Y LA - 1
42 167-20302 BRY b 54 1
43 166-83302 HEAD PIN FETTYELS Y 1
44 WS-0810002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12,2X1. AFET RS MG 1
45 JﬂLﬁQﬁQQQLJﬁ;;AjLJ;Mﬁ_w_;ﬁ“__;,Wﬁ_‘#,N_‘ﬁwg_“" nyE23YE MG 132 1
46 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BT TR 3T R4 MO 1
47 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET £-2- JTakyE 1
48 SH-9081403-SC SCREW M6 L=14 EIE" A MG L=14 2
49 WP-0641501-SC  WASHER LR 3hURL MG 2
50 WS~-0610002-XN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1¥12.2%1.5 ATRET TR MG 2
51 166-22201 SPROCKET 8 27059 B 1
52 SH-8081242-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 FARYT M8 L=12 2
53 187-27703 CHAIN RS35 - RS35 1
54 166-22300 SPROCKET B 27759 B 1
Bbh o SH-80061202-TP  SCREW M6 =12 I ¢ 2
58 166-22706 DIRECTING DRUM YV IA 1
57 SH-80B0802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZYS MG L=8 2
58 166-23209 COVER, LEFT IAT- ity 1
59 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT 279 HBX0.8 L=8 8
5@ _PA-2510001-00  AUTOMATIC SYITCH CYLIKDER e Ak VN L |
PC-0151070-00  SPEED COWTROLLER ATy 1
62 166-83401 CAM FOLLOWER $4h7407 1
63 250-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK I e VYN TR D 1
64 169-38300 MOTOR COWTROL BOX (R S LT Y3 1
_B5 169-38219 HOTOR _CONTROL BASE ~ CERRAET 92 1
66 E9641-040-000  RELAY MY-2 DC-24V Y- HY2 DC24Y 2
67 250-38951 CABLE ASH. R LMY S VT BT IR L A R/ 23 1
63 177-59655 CABLE ASM. N-F-ARYH-F U5 v -7 03 1

— 72 —



25, SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(3)(OPTION)

O—5—=NRN—03 0 A& vh—3E (3) (FFYa)

- 73 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ Bty
13 166-19504 STAY 27~ 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYHIPFET AL HE L=12 4
3 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETR B 4
4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME 3% 74-b 1
5 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 WyAHF A AL MO =12 4
6 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R 5. 1X9.2X1.3 4
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER 370k 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L.=10 nyEPELT AR H5X0.8 L=10 4
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER ATFETETR 5U1XG.2K1.3 4
10 166~20205 CLOTH HOLDING BAR TR AT 1

11 166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR FIOAWE AT~ 1

12 166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR FYUARTY AT 1
13 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MLX8 RARYT U5X0.8 L=8 2
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET Wyt 7Y 1

15 SH-GO52002-TP  SCREW Mbh =20 BYRrrHET AR MBX0.8 L=20 2
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AUFETETE 5L1%9.2X1.3 2
17 166-20908 REMOVING BRACKET 7% 7TIFYE 1
18 SH-B063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 MR YT RARYT 2
19 167-20302 DRY F94 2

20 166-21005 FULCRUH SHAFT yIvTh 1

21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH VAN E B A ] 2

22 166-21203 SET COLLAR Ly B9 1

23 SH-8060602-TP  SCREY MBX6 PAFYT MG L=B 2

24 166-21500 SHAFT PP 1

25 _167-24607 SLIT COLLAR AT~ 2

26 166-20403 KHUCKLE JOINT Tk YT a4vE 1

27 166-20502 PIN LY 1

28 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch™ara7 8.4 2

29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER I¥IE BT 2

30 167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREW A _ _ PRIR RARVTLA 2

31 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MO L=20 n9h7 " LE MG L=20 4

32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT BN~ 3T 1

33 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ATaEyT MEX0.8 L=8 4

34 166-23308 VIBRATION-PROCKF RUBBER FTHYLITA 5

35 166-23803 SAFETY PIPE I 47 . A SO 1

36 SH-60061552-TF  SCREW M6 L=15 HYH7HET A} 2

37 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETR UG 2

38 167-28107 BUSRING AT DHYT 2 1

39 166-23902 PLATE 7= 1

AQ_M_EA;ZIEZ-EQ_QZ_OLL AIR CYLINDER - N ¥ ) A 1

PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER "y 2

42 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 8XM5 AR 2080 BXMD 1

- 74 —



26. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(4) (OPTION)
O—F~N=03 v TAyyn—-%E (4) (A7F¥av)

- 75 —



REF.KO  HOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTIGN | Uty
1 166-21906 JOINT ROD PAEEVI N P i
2 168-40902 NUT (LEFT SCREW) Fob (€27)757) 1
3 NM-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 nyRyTIE M8 132 1
4 166-40803 ROD END (L) 50 2 %) ) i
H] (0606-116-000  CYLINDER ROD END S v/ >.5 V1) V5 M1 1 23] M W
6 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 Y7 HE" 4 b 2
7 W5-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 NEETHTE M8 2
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIN ARYH- AFRTAE"Y 1
9 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 wOBH7IET AR M L=12 2

- - ﬁ ]X}Z ZKI .r A\\:ﬂ\\ zz“‘ ”E
il ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER LFPTHTR IHTEA HE 2
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS AZIN- AFETET R 1
13 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYBY7IRT A U6 L=12 4
14 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AERETHTE MO 2
15 166-23407 SUITCH FITTING PLATE PYIIAAVF PUVES -k 1
16 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DYRPFFET k. K4X0.7 L=6 4
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT AThPY 4
18 SH-B062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 ayhT7IT AR MG L=20 3
19 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETR MG 3
20 V-015 - S . IHoHRATRTT 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNIOH, C IR 204y € 11
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTIKG BASE A AAYF MIIFETS A 1
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyayPIET A M6 L=10 2
24 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NEETHT R MG 2
b - = e L EFTHTR MPTIRA MG 2
28 166-23001 SWETCH FITTING BASE C 2495 MITYRT 4 C 2
27 SH-4043201-SC  SCREW MAX0.7 L=32 FAT2RYT M4X0.7 L=32 4
28 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETDTE MY 4
29 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyyrP3aT A KHX0.8 L=10 4
31 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 AT ETE 2T Re MD 4
32 PV-0151050-00  MECHANICAL VALVE ELIRTARS M5 ¥ e LN 1
33 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION BXMS ST 223y BXMD 3
34 166-22804 SWITCH FITTING BASE B ALYF BMIUFRTL B 1
Ba =015 - CAL VALVE . D-FLATeRTR sty ]
36 (i5496-116-400  SILEKNCER VY- 2
37 SH-4032501~SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FA 23y M3X0.5 L=25 2
38 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 A FETHTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
38 SH-B051002-TP  SCREW HOX0.3 1.=10 nYEY7 LKL M5X0.8 L=10 2
A0 ¥S-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATy 5.1X9,2X1.8 2

41 WP-05631000-SC  WASHER M5 F 3 A - e b A 4 110 2
42 PJ-3080600~03 Y UNICH iy PUR 1
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNION Ay Fi- 2
44 PJ-3050600-02  QUICK COUPLIKG PR A i
45 P¥-2051010-06  SHUTTLE VALVE AL LI T 2

- 76 —



BEAK v 7 ABER

27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

- 77 —



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION | S Qv
1 G1001-162-000  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FUUIRT R AT b bRV RA 1
2 (G1002-192-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL FUUIAR AR 2R 1
3 G1004-182-000  FILTER SHEET TANRI-} 1
4 SH-0040601-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 FIZAFYT M4X0.7 L=6 7
5 G1003-192-040 _ CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. SAVALT VYV Y E 1
6 (G1003-192-000  CONTROL BOX COVER ' FUMIA Ty 272 (1)
7 H1004-511-000  DUSTPROOF FILTER VMV E S B (1)
8 SL-40641091-SC  SCREV M4 ¥ 10 FAT2FYT bAZ H4X0.7 L=10
9 (G9604-193-000  SERVO DRIVER k"R IAT

10 HX-0035400-0C  BASE PARTS FATyn® -9

11 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 pYAnEYE H3X0.5 132

12 G8601-192-0/80  CPU BASE ASH. CPU ¥n"u93

13 HX-0035400-0E  STUD FNTUAC =Y

14 SL-4031081-5€  SCREW H3 X 10 FATAFYT AR

15 #01 _ G9601-192-0A0 POWER SOURCE TRAKS A ASH. VY ML M .V E

18 SL-4051091-SC  SCREV H5X0.8 L=10 FATARYT A2 MGX0.8 L=10
17 H8519-511-0A0  POVER PLATE ASM. FIURTURTY B3

18 SL-4041091-3C  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIEYT LAz MAXO.T L=10
19 HK-0266500-20 2RuyRT4 2P

20 S51-4041281-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 =

NH¥-6040001-SC

TERHINAL BASE 2P

ATy vhA M4 =12

21 NUT M4 HYA239h H4X0.7 13t

22 E9629-252-000  FUSE BHA b2-2" hA

23 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER E1-27 5427 -

24 HF-0051110~0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER Ea=ATRART AT

25 SL-4031481-5C  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIRYT RA2 H3X0.5 =14
26 NM-6030001-SC  RUT M3 oYarTYE M3X0.5 192

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV M4X8 FAT2RYT BAZ M4X0.T7 L=8
28 HX-0041000-00  BUSH VAR

pAY HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP ey 5u7°

30 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK -2 3-%

31 G6705-152-004A  LABEL AF2Tee-4

32 M3011-110-000  PLUG ELES ULV

33 HX-0040700-00  BUSH Ty

34 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RYT tAZ M3 L=8

35 802 (8001-192-0AA  POVER SOQURCE TRANHS B

SH.,

FTuRTub3uaBY3

36 HL-0105200-49 1€ IC

317 G8512-192-0A0  POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. SAMT AV EVEL BV BV
38 G6015-192-000  POWER SWITCH LABEL 0 FUUET A9 FIATRO

39 G6016-192-000  POWER SWITCH LABEL 1 TN VAA9FIAT BT

40 (8511-192-0A0 _ POWER CABLE ASM. FIYITYR-Th Y

41 HA-0028100-00  SVITCH pEEEE:

42 G8601-231-0A0  CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1YYy AT VYR
43 HX-0035400-0E  STUD FNTUAT Y

44 SL-4030891-35C  SCREW M3X8 FATRYT A M3 L=8
45 SL-4031001-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 TAT2397 BhR -
46 M8602-511-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BGARD ASH. PUDCEA™ V23]

47 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4X8 FAT2RYT AR M4X0.7 L=8
48 G8517-231-0A0  FAH ASM. MR

49 SL-4043091-5C  SCREW AR B 5

o0 178-45008 CORD FITTING PLATE A= R AR

51 HX-0022100-04  RUBBER BUSHING I°A 77991

Note ( @3 Y#01....FOR 200V ~ 440V

#OZ2. .. .FOR 100V

— 78 —

200V ~ 440V H
100V A

Ll el el =l -1 o n B - B e e el caa = W oS L R LN L R SR VIR TV e [ S Y S S RSP U S S S SN - 4 S VS o T Y



28. THREAD STAND COHPONENTS
R BRI

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 179-413b2 THREAD RAISING DEVICE ASH. {hR7IIF 93 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER £FRTE (9%) (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AFRFETT (1) (1)
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE A+27957 B (4)
5 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRTETS YIRTF (1)
B 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARH JOINT AM2F BFTUAREET (4)
T 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFEFRTY R4 (1)
8 B3320-704-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN ARFIFET Y (4)
9 111-83902 SPOOL REST AFe% 45873 (4)

10 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ARe3ors” (4)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4r2% FURTA (4)
12 B3317-704-000  NUT C1b ARAFRT - FATYE (2)
13 B3318-704-1.00  THREAD GUIDE {b3f (4)
14 D3310-555-D0C  RUBBER WASHER ARRTET - FT-IuT A {2)
15 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRETHTE 16.4X26.6%3.2 1
16 WP-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30X2.8 L35 R R 17X30K2.6 (2)
17 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV ¥5X0.8 L=14 FATIRYT MHX0.8 L=14 (2)
18 NH-B8050001-SE  NUT ¥5X0.8 nya7EyE HbX0.8 132 {2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 Ej1F9" M6 L=1b {4)
20 KK-6050001-3E  NUT M5X0.8 pyrrryk HHX0.8 132 (4)
21 WS-0510002-KF  SPRING WASHER ATEFETE R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
22 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=} 279774 (3)
23 SH-6052700-5C  SCREW M5 L=27 E72%y" H5%0.8 L=27 (m
24 NM-8050001-SC  NUT M5 ay3739r H5X0.8 192 (n
b -704- 437 AbFYI4 937 (1)
26 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE {187 AP V2 (1)
27 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TFPUAITT AR - (1
28 S8-7110540-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L9 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
ZH]Hm—RE
1. MECHANISH COMPONENTS

HEMR
Sewing table asm. . ; Rubber sole
BY7— 70 (&) Selective part BENS VT A
BRER .
Need]le Left % nght 3l
gauge
$t6 (mm} NN
\\‘ Specification
f# &
8, 10, 12mm 185-583708
14, 16mm 185-58807
18, 20mm 185-538906 Standard £ # | 6G5109-119-A0G | GB110-118-A06
For heavy-weight _ _ _aaa_
naterials B G5108-119-B0OG | 65110-1189-B0OG
Folding plate |fFolding plate | Garment clamp
Needle gauge
3§k Gnm) asm. staopper plate asm
Al () KRR b oA ~ @37 (#)
N
Left % 8, 10, 12, 14mm 168-14204 G5131-116—~C00 16813008
e
16, 18, 20mm 166-14402 GH131-116-D00O 16B~-13206
Right & 8, 10, 12, 14mm 1866—-14303 G5130-116-C00 16B-13107
i
9 16, 18, 20mmn 168-14501 G5130-116-B00 168~-133085
Corner knife Needle gauge Workpiece
I—F—-2A i & Prnrn guide spring
166-07301 {A-1) 3N A
ﬂ 8,10, 12mm 166-07400 {A-2) Neadle gauge
166-07509 (8- 1) $ & (mm) e
& 14, 18, 18mm 166-07608 (B-2) o q%a
: 166-07806 (C-2) B, 10, 12, 14mm 166-72206
16, 18, 20mm 18672308

- 80 —




2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

Y iP5

Needle gauge| Throat plate asm. | Needle clamp asm. Knife Needle thread|Needle thread
: counter knife| ciamp plate

# & (mm) $ & (4) § B (%) FaigUtz | bADYBRAR | LISV TR

\_’]‘1

kARE AR
Bmm (5/16") |164-01150|164-02356{G1402- 146-JAD
10mm (25/64 ") | 16401259} 164-02455|G 1402~ 1 16-BAD
12mm {15/32") | 164-04358| 164-02554] G 1402- 116-CAD
14mm (35/64 ") [164-01457|164-02653|51402-116-0A0
16ma ( 5/8 ') |164-01656|164-02752]G1402- 116-EAD
18mm (45/64 "} | 164-01655|164-02554|G 1402—116-F AQ
20mn (26/32") [ 164-01754|164-02850|61402-116-GAC] 164—11100]| 164-11308 | 164-11407

154-11018

164-08500] 16408806 | 164-10201

164-10508

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

EmERER
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
# & (mm) FRESE ; TR r ¥ 8 LB
I I = I
E L—%¥%:::I}— E Lﬁﬁ*%:::2%~ L S
ol I Rt o R g
= = :
¥y == - e v D
_Jﬁ’;:a—J i ] ;
I
G L R L =i L R
10mm 166-32602 | 4.3 | 4.3 168-33907 | 9.3 | ©.3 | 1B6B-35209 | 8.1 | 0.5
{25/64") 168-34508 | 9.3 [ 4.3 | 168-35308 | 8.3 | 1.7
12mm 1668-32701 | 5.3 | 5.3 | 168~34004 [11.3]41.3] 16B8-35407 i 8.9 | 1.7
(15/32")
14mm 168-32800 | 6.3 1 6.3 | 168-344103 143.3(13.3| 166-35506 |10.9| 1.
(35/84")
16mm 168-32008 | 7.3 1 7.3 | 16B-34202 |45.3|15.3
(5/8")
18mm 168-33006 | B.3 | B.3| 1868-34301 {17.3117.3
(45/84")
20mm 168-33105 | 9.3 | 9.3
(en/32")

— 81 —



CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

BERy 7 AERK

Oiss |

(@3

:h

{

Ov0o26L 2L eRa) <o
WNL—GE~ Y ER

@R

22

A OVOZBYEL GBI

S |

BEFSVAAR
(GSB01182CA0)

:
HEL

-

e — — e D

BEgRHE
~ . _{MBB1Q5140A0)

Ji1

Srifn #VL-LBHAS
ek _
b =]
L 51
# = =
™~ % @
1 o
LielNg m
L= =)
zH
oK
(OVOIBETYIT SR
BUL~4£Ddw-4
g
a“\ % " 34-5
,..m 0 0 ADQE
N % 0 (FRO0
e 4 TT
¥ O = (] -1K
h,% +LW
.mm. £4E0dSE AT i
dseg
=i}
(GVOSBLZ15B9)
BUL—4dIw—4
mWWHHVﬁ (Ov0CHE1BL529)

BUL—fe—xd—4

o i | ar ]

{0026l 10889)

HBEENAD |

(OvheslLo2sa9)
BYL~L040 %

CvolEC0DRI
BORCRY

Ler

OVVLLSZ0S8H

BRE OO

E2l

OVOLEZL GBI
BA L L-L-4-2X0 v

J2e
r t

- 82 -



NUMERICAL _INDEX OF PARTES ==
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
Y B0 ) B 5 H N0 | &% H
BP-4000000-00 42 30 | D1456-055-B00 38 6 | G5069-116-A00 4 35 | G5403-139-000 2 54
BT-0400251-EA 32 3 | Di457-655-B00 38 5 | 65072-116-000 4 25 | G5405-116-040 64 18
BT-0400251-EC 42 18 | D1457-055-B00 38 9 | G5073-116-000 4 26 }GbH409-116-000 66 55
BT-0600400-EC 38 23 | D2611-555-BO0 42 13 | G5075-116-A00 4 30 | GH410-116-AND 52 47
BT-0G00401-EB 33 24 |D2611-5b5-B0OQG-A 39 27 | G5075-116-000 4 28 | G5410-116-AA0 bd 25
B1124-804-000 28 34 | D3310-555-D00 79 14 | G5077-116-400 4 36 |GH421I-115-04A0 4 41
B1130-051-000 28 24 | P8113-655-B0O 4 15 | G5078-116-000 4 34 | G54306-116-000 2 55
B1130-051-000 28 40 G5087-116-A00 4 17 }G5496-116-A00 62 36
B1203-512-000 30 24 | EA-9502B05-00 39 26 | G5088-116-A00 4 32 |G5496-116-A00 76 36
B1210-526-000 30 9 | E9567-319-000 78 30 | G5106-119-000 10 56 | G5502-116-000 66 42
B1213-012-000 38 13 | E9829-252-000 78 22 |GB107-119-000 16 57 | G5503-116-000 64 19
B1214-019-000 30 20 | E9641-040-000 58 B85 {G(5108-119-000 10 19 [ G5504-116-00C 64 21
B1214-038-000 42 32 | E9641-040-000 68 57 | G5108-119-000 10 35 | G5508-116-000 66 52
B1302-051-000 30 19 | E9841-040-000 70 66 | G5108-119-000 52 7 | G5512-116-000 64 33
B1303-512-000 30 27 | E9641-040-000 72 66 |G5108-119-000 52 31 | G5512-116-000 66 44
B1411-051-000 2 2 G5108-119-000 54 19 | G5513-116-000 64 30
B1412-051-000 32 21 | GAS-11124000 66 26 |4G5108-119-000 54 43 | G5514-116-000 64 29
B1659-484-000 38 24 | GES-12153000 39 25 | G5108-119-A0G 10 54 1G5517-116-000 64 31
B1702-012-000 38 8 1GES-12153000 42 17 {4G5108-119-A0C 52 62 | G5518-116-000 64 13
B1801-515-000-A 36 1 | GPF-06060000 4 10 | G5108-119-BOG 10 55 | (G5519-116-000 64 11
B1802-512-04B 36 2 | GPF-06070000 4 11 | G5109-118-BOG 52 28 | GbH20-116-000 64 4
B1804-512-000 36 8 | GPF-06080000 4 13 1 G5110-119-A06G 16 27 | Gb521-116-000 64 16
B1807-512-008B 42 26 } GSA-06002000 46 5 }6G5110-119-A0G 54  B1 | G5522-116-000 64 10
B1813-512-000 36 6 | G3A-21008000 52 52 | Gb110-119-BOG 10 28 | G5523-116-000 64 5
B1816-512-0A0 36 3 | GSA-21008000 54 52 | (5110-119-B0G 54 62 | G5524-116-000 64 7
B1818-051-000 36 32 | GSA-270000A0-4 44 1 | G5122-117-000 10 17 | (G5525-116-000 64 6
B1821-051-000 36 35 | GSA-310004A0 46 1 ] 6G5122-117-000 10 47 | G5526-116-000 64 9
B1806-528-000 30 5 | GSA-62000AA0-A 56 1 | 65122-117-000 52 19 ] G5527-116-000 64 1
B1807-526-000 30 3 | GSA-62000BA0-A 58 2§ 05122-117-000 54 17 | G5528-116-000 B4 2
B2213-019-000 28 54 1 GSA-B82000CA0-A 56 3 {6Gb123-117-000 52 56 | G5606-116-000 62 5
B3034~450-000 32 11 | GSP-02004000 66 40 |G5124-117-000 54 57 | G5606-116-000 76 &
B3034-450-000 39 6 | GSP-02011000 66 56 |G5126-117-000 10 7 jG5811-117-000 32 7
B3035-450-000 32 12 | GSP-02014000 66 30 | G5126-117-000 10 31 | GbB59-116-000 3¢ 1
B3035-450-000 39 7 | GSP-02015000 66 32 jGHI26-117-000 LY 3 | 65680-116-000 33 21
B30:35-450-000 39 17 | GSP-02018000 66 16 [G5126-117-000 54 T 1G5682-116-000 28 ]
B3116-512-00B 28 48 | GSP-02018000 66 31 {G51280-116-C00 & 10 [65701-119-000-A 39 2
B3120-125-000 28 47 | GSP-06006000 68 13 | G5129-116-C00 § 30 |GBTOZ-119-000 39 8
83124-512-000 28 37 | GSP-06006000 70 13 | G5129-116-C00 50 10 | G5704-119-000 39 16
B3125-012-000 40 11 | GSP-06008000 68 23 |065128-116-C00 56 31 | G5707-119-000 39 5
B3126-012-000 40 13 | GSP-06008000 70 23 | 65129-116-C00 68 52 | G5708-119-000 38 10
B3126-051-000 28 43 | GSP-0BOIOCOO 68 19 |65129-116-Co0 70 52 | 65710-119-000 39 14
B3127-051-000 28 42 | GSP-06010000 70 18 | G5130-116-C00 10 5 | (5824~116-000 66 57
B3129-012-A00 28 45 | GSP-06011000 68 21 |G5130-116-C0C 54 5 | G5827-116-000 64 8
B3129-012-B00 40 12 | GSP-06011000 70 21 | G5130-116-D00 54 4 | (G5832-116-000 64 32
B3129-526-000 28 46 | GSP-06025040 68 8 165131-116-C00 10 36 |6G5832-116-000 66 43
B3132-051-000 28 44 | GSP-06025040 70 § | G5131-116-C00 bz & | GH340-116-000 4 9
B3210-771-000 40 25 | GSP~11003000 66 38 {G5131-116-DOC 52 9 : (5843-116-000 64 20
B3223-012-0A0 40 16 § GSP-11008000 66 37 |65132-116-B00 & 9 1 G5b843-116-000 64 23
B3224-771-000 40 28 | GSP-11011000 66 27 |G5132-116-B00 § 34 |G5843-116-000 66 45
B3228-012-000 40 23 | G53-36020000 2 6 | G5132-116-B0OO 50 g | 65846-116-000 2z 12
B3229-012-000 40 21 | Gi001-192-000 78 1 1 G5132-116-B00 50 20 ] G5847-116-000 52 51
B3304-704-000-A 79 27 }4G1002-192-000 78 2 1 6G5147-116-C00 52 41 | GHB47-116-000 54 51
B3309-704-000 79 25 | G1003-192-040 78 5 1 G5147-116-D00 54 34 ] G5850-116-000 66 39
B3311-012-000 79 10 | G1003-192-000 78 6 {G5148-116-C00 52 34 | G5854-116-000 4 3
B3311~804-000 79 26 | 6G1004-192-000 78 3 | Gb148-116~C00 54 46 | (6015-182-000 78 38
B3317-704-000 79 12 | G1402-116-BA0 32 40 | G5148-116-C00 54 45 | G6O16-182-000 78 39
B3319-704-100 79 13 {641407-118-400 30 & | G5150-116-C00 52 33 | GB705-1562-U04 78 31
B3320-704-L00-4 79 & | G1411-118-A00C 32 27 1G5151-116-€C00 b2 38 | G8213-117-040 30 28
83511-512-000 42 2% 1 G1815-11%-000 36 28 [G5151-116-COC 54 47 ;G8213-117-000 30 36
B3513-512-000 42 24 1 G1816-119-000 36 33 | G5279-117-000 16 26 | (8214-119-000 30 31
B3529-226-000 42 19 | G1831-116-00B 36 39 | 65329-116-000 22 49 | G8215-119-000 30 29
B3541-012-000 42 3 1 G1860-119-A40 36 26 ] Gb329-116-000 24 57 | G8220-117-C00 30 32
83568-771-000 42 22 | G1860-119-BAC 36 b1 §G5320-116-000 26 55 G8502-231-0A0 14 30
B8153~771-000 4 12 ;4G1861-119-000 36 25 | G5333-119-000 22 53 | G8511-192-0A0 78 AC
G1862-119-000 36 b4 | G5333-11%-000 24 42 | G8512-192-0A0 78 37

Ca-2000000-00 32 28 |[G1864-119-A00 36 1t ] G5333-119-000 260 31 | G8512-231-0A0 14 A
€0-2000000-00 42 20 | 63197-116-000 28 52 | (i5338-116-000 2¢ 14 ; (85613-231-CA0 16 58
CQ-2020000-00 30 4 | G3212-116-040 40 24 | GH338-116-000 88 42 | G8516-231-0A0 20 26
CQ-2020000-00 30 T §63213-116-000 40 18 | G5338-116-000 70 42 | GBL1T-231-04A0 78 43
€Q-2020000-00 30 37 | G5023-116-000 2 21 JG5377-139-000 2218 | G8521-192-040 i2 63
C0-2020000-00 36 36 | G5058-116-A00 2 61 | Gb3TT-138-000 24 18 | (i8522-182-040 12 B2
€0-3030000-00 30 10 ] (G5058-116-B00 2 B3 | GH377-139-0C0 260 11 | G8551-163-040 12 61
CQ-3030000-00 38 40 [ 4G5064-116-400 4 2 | G5402-116-AR0 & 13 | G86o1-192-040 78 12
C8-1111019-SH 38 41 | GBOG5-116-A00 4 18 1 G5402-116-AA0 § 23 | G86O1-231-0A0 78 42
(5066-110-000 28 064 | GH402-116-AAC 50 13 1 GY601-192-04A 78 35

38 11 | G5067-116-AC0 4 24 | G5402-316-AA0 50 24 | G9601-192-C4A0 78 15

D1450-055-BA0

- 83 —




INWUME 32 T CC

I. I INIDE 2

1SN PARTET S

R

HH-6060002-SC

PART RO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
o g N K H HO Rk " HO i = 1]
G9604-193-000 78 g | NH-6080001~3C 2 1t jPJ-2100042-00 44 20 |'SL-4031091-3¢ 78 14
HH-6080001-3C 12 20 | PJ-3040405-01 32 2 SL-4031091-3C 78 45
HA-0007000-00 4 42 | NH-6080001-5C 14 26 | PJ-3040405-01 34 44 | SL-4031481-5C 78 25
HA-0028106-00 78 41 |} HM-6080001-3C 58 2 | PJ-3040405-04 28 5 | SL-4032081~SC 68 41
HF-0051110-08 78 24 | HM-6080001-5C 62 3 | PJ-3040405-04 28 68 | SL-4032081-SC T 41
HF-0051110-00 78 23 | HK-B080001-SC 64 15 | PJ-3040405-04 34 43 |SL-4040891-3C 78 27
HK-0266500~-20 78 19 | HH-6080001-5€ 64 34 | PI-3040405-04 68 45 1 SL-4040891-5C 78 47
HL-0105200-49 78 36 | NM-6080001-3C 66 50 | P3-3040405-04 70 45 | SL-4041081-SF 68 55
HX~-0004300-00 68 43 | HH-B0B0001-SC 66 638 | PJ-3040405-05 64 81 | SL-4041081-5F 70 64
HX-0004300-00 70 43 | HH-6030001-5C 72 2 1 PJ-3040405-05 66 80 | SL-4041091-8C 78 8
HX-0022100-04 78 51 | BH-6080001-3C 76 3 | PJ-3040405-06 34 45 | SL-4041091-5C 78 18
HX-0022200-04 78 28 | HH-B6080002-3B & 15 | PJ-3040451-02 & 12 |5L-4041281-3C 78 20
HX-0035400-0C 78 10 | HH-B080002-3B 8 25 |PJ-3040451-02 & 21 |SL-4043091-5C 78 49
HX-0035400-0E 78 13 | HM¥-6080002-5B 50 15 | PJ-3040451-02 5¢ 12 | S5L-4051081-3C 78 16
HX~0035400-0E 78 43 | HH-B080002-3B 50 26 | PJ-3040451-02 50 22 | SH-0040601-3C 1218
HX-0040700-00 78 33 | HY-B6100001-5C 46 6 | PJ-3040451-02 62 21 | SH-004060%-3C 20 29
iX-0041000-00 78 28 | HM-6100001-5C 58 3 | PJ-3040451-02 76 21 | SH-0040601-8C 78 4
NH-6100001-SC 64 70 | PJ-3040452-02 4 40 | SH-0050801-3C 2 3
HAO-11532000 79 22 ; HM-6100061-5C 72 3 | PJ-3040605-02 60 46 | SH-0050801-3C 12 9
MHT-190B1600 32 42 |} NH-6100618-SB 12 14 ;PJ-3040605-02 62 33 | SH-0050801-SC 412
HTS-PO1100B0 30 43 } HM-6120000-5D 2 7 1 PJ-3040805-02 74 42 | SM-0050801-3C 6 12
H1004-511-000 78 T | §H-6200002-3B 8 14 | PJ-2040605-02 76 33 | 3M-0050801-SC 40 8
H3011-110-000 78 32 | HH-6200002-SB 8 24 |[PJ-3040651-01 64 17 [ SH-0051001-3C 2 33
MB8411-145-AAP 30 44 | HH-6200002-3B 50 14 | BJ-3050400-02 62 43 [ SH-1030601-3C 2
H8411-145-BAP 36 45 | HH-6200002-38 50 25 | PJ-3050400-02 76 43 | SKH~1030601-SC 24 10
H8411-146-AAP 30 46 | NS-B110420-8P 42 16 | PJ-3050600-02 62 44 | SH-1030601-SC 26 7
H8411-147-KAP 30 48 | HS-6110430-3P 36 19 | PJ-30560600-02 76 44 | SH-1040601-SC 52 57
H8411-147-BAP 30 47 | HS-6110530-5P 38 10 | PJ-3080600-03 62 42 | SH-1040801-5C 54 54
H8512-120-BA0-A 30 41 | N3-6150310-3P 34 30 | PJ-3080600-03 76 42 | SH-1040801-3C 2 22
M8515-511-0A0 78 17 | HK-6060001-5C 4 52 |PS-0200082-Ki 32 33 | SH-1041001-SC 2 1
H8602-511-AA0 78 46 | PA~1000503-A0 28 28 | PS-0200122-K0 28 36 | SM-1041001-3C 22 ]
PA-1001502-40 39 20 {PV-0105080-00 6 19 | S4-1041001-5C 24 6
iH-6030001-SC 8 5 | PA-1201002-A0 32 1 ] PV-0105080-00 48 19 | S4-1041001-5C 26 6
HH-6030001-5C & 29 | PA-1500502-AC 2 82 |PV-0151010-A0 82 20 | SH-1044050-34 2 80
HH-8030001~3C 50 5 | PA-1500603-AC 22 2} PV-0151010-A0 76 20 | SH-1051001-SC 12 30
KH-6030001-5C 5 30 | PA-1500503-AC 24 2 | PV-0151050-00 62 32 | SM-1051001-SF 18 53
HH-6030001-SC 52 43 | PA~1500503-A0 26 2 ; PV-0151050-00 76 32 | SM-10661001-3C 64 22
HH-6030001-SC 54 30 | PA-1501510-A0 18 5 ¢ PV-0151060-00 62 35 | SH-1061001-SC 66 41
NH-6030001-5C 78 11 | PA-1506003-A0 68 32 | PV-0151060-00 76 35 | SH-3030601-5C 10 58
HH-8030001-3C 78 26 | PA-1506003-A0 76 32 | PV-1305180-00 2 40 | SH-3040601-3C 4 37
HE-8040001-3C 22 33 | PA-1601507-40 2 B0 | PV-1405010-00 2 41 | SH-3041551-8p 44 4
NH-6040001-3€ 24 45 | PA-1613501-A0 44 23 | PV-1405010-00 44 19 | SH-4030401-5C 52 b4
NH-6040001-3C 26 41 | PA-2002003-A0 34 34 | P¥-1405010-00 64 76 | SH-4030401-8C 54 26
NH-8040001-5C 44 & | PA-2004001-A0 66 53 | P¥-1405010-00 66 75 | SH-4030601-3N 22 bl
NH-B040001-5C 52 49 | PA-2501002-40 6 16 | P¥-1505080-00 2 59 | 3H-4030801-3N 24 59
NH-6040001-5C 54 28 | PA-2501002-A0 48 18 | PV-1505080-00 68 44 | SM-4030601-SH 26 57
HH-6040001-3C 78 21 | PA-2501003-A0 6 17 | P¥~1505090-00 70 44 | SH-4031201-SH 20 34
HH-6050001-5C 2 24 | PA-2501003~40 48 17 | PV-2051010-00 62 45 | SH-4032601-3F . 32 6
KHM-B050001-3C 2 44 |.PA-2506501-00 16 1 | PV-20561010-00 76 45 | SH-4032501-3N 62 37
KH-6050001-5C 2 62 |PA-2510001-00 58 60 | PX-0551010-00 § 11 | SH-4032501-SK 76 37
HH-6050001-5C 4 7 1PA-2510001-00 72 80 | PX-0551010-00 & 22 |SM-4043201-SC 62 27
H{-6050001-5C 10 16 ] PA-2513502-A0 18 1 1 P¥-0551010-00 50 11 | SM-4043201-3C 76 27
HH-6050001-5C 1 46 | PA-2525002-00 60 40 PX-0551010-00 50 23 | SH-4050801-3C 34 2
NH-6050001-SC 18 48 ] PA-2525002-0C 74 40 ; PX-5000480-A0 44 22 | S4-4050801-5C 58 59
N¥-6050001-SC 52 18 | PC-0105070-00 18 6 SH-4050801-SC 60 33
NH-6050001-SC - 54 16 |} PC-0105070-00 52 46 | RC-0841011-KP 58 27 | SM-4050801-5C 72 59
Hu-6950001~-3C 68 51 | PC-0105070-00 54 24 | RC-0841011-KP 5& 30 | SH-4050801-8¢ 74 33
NH-8050001-3C 76 51 | PC-~0105080-00 6 18 |[RC-G341011-KP 60 28 [ SM-4051405-SE 79 17
N¥-6050001-3C 79 24 | PC-0105080-00 18 & | RC-0841G611-KP 64 52 | SH-4082001-SC 4 50
NK-8050001-SE 7¢ 18 | PC-0105080-00 48 18 | RC-0841011-KP 66 12 | SH-4860501-5C 38 47
NH-6050001-SE 79 20 | PC-0105080-00 68 35 | RC-0843011-KP 72 27 | SH-5040451-8C 52 53
HH-6060001~SC 4 27 | PC-G1050G80-00 70 35 | RC-0841011-KP 72 30 | SH-5040451-5C 54 53
NH-6060001-SC 4 20 | PC-0124060-00 18 4 | RC-0841011-KP 74 28 | SH-GO30602-TP 2230
HH-6060001-5C 4 31 [ PC-0151030-00 64 53 | RC-2421211-KP i2 51 | SH-B030602-TP 24 29
NH-8060001-5C 10 45 |[PC-0151030-00 66 11 | RC-2800002-KP 14 11 | SH-6030602-TP 26 30
NM-6060001-SC 14 22 | PC-0151030-00 66 54 | RE-0500C00-K0 34 38 | SH-6030802-TP 18 44
NM-6060001-5C 16 & | PC-0151070-00 18 3 | RE-0500C00-K0 68 33 [ SH-8030802-TP 38 45
NH-6060001-SC 20 38 | PC-0151070-00 58 61 | RE-0500000-K0 76 33 | SH-B60O31002-TP 12 53
NH-6066001-SC 20 48 [ PC-0151070-00 72 61 | RE-0700000-K0 32 24 | SH-GO31002-TP 14 5
NH-806G001-3C 52 17 | PC-0151080-00 60 41 | RO-0371801-00 30 G | SH-6031002-TP 52 44
NH-6060001-5C 54 15 | PC-G151080-C0 T4 41 SH-6031002-TP 54 29
NH-8060001-5C 58 45 | PF-0552030-40 2 56 |[3D-04702381-SP 2& 32 | SH-6031002-TP 64 77
NH-6060001-SC 64 67 | PJ-0105050-C1 64 80 | Sh-0490261-8P 40 27 | SM-60O31002-TP 66 76
HH-6060001-3C 66 59 | PJ-0105050-01 66 79 | SH-0640802-TP 39 9 | SH-6031202-TP 3 4
HY-6060001-3C 72 45 | PJ-0320525-01 39 22 | SL-4030891-5C T8 34 |} SK-6031202-TP & 28
10 15 [ Pd-0420500-02 44 24 | 51.-4030891-3C 78 44 1 SKH-6031202-TF 50 4

— B4 —




INTUIME IR T L. T.INID I o< L5 1 N PARTS =

PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
5% H MO iy B H O HD G H N0 A H KO

SH-6031202-TP 50 29 | SH-6051202-TP 18 19 | SH-6061202-TP 72 15 | SH-B8030502-TP 52 32
SH-6040602-TP 62 16 | SH-6051202-TP 20 12 | SH-6061202-TP 74 2 | SH-8030502-TP 54 44
SH-6040602-TF 64 24 |SM-6051202-TP 20 21 | SM-6061202-TP T4 5 | SH-8040502-TP 20 5
SH-6040602-TP 66 46 | SM-6051202-TP 32 14 | SM-6oB1202-TP 76 9 | SH-8040502-TP 68 61
SH-6040602-TP 76 16 | SH-6051202-TP 52 5 | SH-6061202-TP 76 13 | S¥~8040502-TP 76 B1
SH-6040802-5P 36 43 | SH-8051202-TP 52 38 | SM-B0B1552-TP 16 8 | SH-8040602-TP 6 11
SH-6040802~3P 36 46 | SM-6051202-TP 54 13 | SH-6061552-TP 58 9 | SH-8040602-TP 12 45
SK-6040802-TP 2 4 | SM-60O51202-TP 54 32 | SH-60G1552-TP 60 36 | SM-8040662-TP 12247
SK-6040802-TP 686 33 | SH-6051202-TP 68 6 | SH-6061552-TP 66 51 | SH-8040602-TP 14 8
SH-6040802-TR 10 22 ; SH-6051202-TP 68 30 | SM-6061552-TP 72 9 | 3H-8040602-TP 48 11
SH-8040802-TR 10 48 | SM-6051202-TP 70 6 {SM-6061552-TP 74 36 | SM-8040602-TP 66 28
SH-6040802-TR 22 31 [ sSu-8051202-TP 70 30 | SK-6061602-TP 38 4 | SH-8040802-TP 12 42
SH-6040802-TR 24 43 | SH-6051402-TP 50 17 | SH-6061602-TP 66 69 | SH-3040802-TP 68 38
SH-5040802-TR 26 39 | SM-80b1402-TP 50 27 | SH-6061610-SC 79 19 | SH-8040802-TP 70 38
SH-6040802-TR 52 20 | SH-B051552-TP 2 48 | SH-B061802-TP 6 3 | SH-8041552-TP 22 34
SH-6040802-TR b4 22 | SH-B051552-TP 2 70 | SH-6081802-TP 48 3 | SH-8041552-TP 24 46
SK-60G41002-TP 4 49 | SH-6051552-TP 4 33 | SH-6061802-TP 64 73 | SM-3041552-TP 26 42
SH-6041002-TP 6 5 | SH-8051552-TP 6 20 | SH-6062002-TP 10 6 | SK-8050502-TP 68 48
SH-8041002-TP 8 6§ SH-B0515652-TP 8 17 | SH-6062002-TP 10 30 | 3H-8050502-TP 70 48
SH-6041002-TP & 31 ¢ SH-8051552-TP § 26 ] SH-6062002-TP 12 36 | SH-8050602-TP 6 8
SK-6041002-TP 14 2 | SH-B051552-TP 12 27 | SH-6082002-TP 18 50 | SH-8050602-TP 16 47
SH-6041002-TP 14 16 | SM-6051552-TP 18 22 | SH-6062002-TP 20 18 | SH-8050602-TP 48 8
SH-6041002-TP 20 31 | SH-6051552-TP 18§ 51 [ Su-8082002-TP 52 2 | SH-8050802-TP 864 59
SH-6041002-TP 22 36 | SH-B051552-TP 44 9 | SH-6062002-TP 54 6 | SH~8050602-TP 66 6
SH-6041002-TP 22 44 | SM-6051652-TP 48 20 | SH-B6062002-TP 60 31 | SH-8050602-TP 68 24
SK-6041002-TP 22 48 | SH-6051552-TP 56 5 | SH-B062002-TP 62 18 i SK-8050602-TP 70 24
SH-6041002-TP 24 48 | SH-60515652-TP 58 37 | SH-8062002-TP 64 36 | SK-8050812-TP 4 18
SH-B041002-TP 24 55 | SM-6051552-TP 66 34 | SH-6062002-TP 64 30 | SH-8050812-TP 22 65
SH-6041002-TP 24 61 | SM-6051552-TP 72 37 | SH-6062002-TP 64 71 | 3H-8050812-TP 28 33
SH-6041002-TP 26 44 | SH-6051602-TP 18 50 | SH-8062002-TP 66 2 | SH-8050812-TP 60 13
SH-6041002-TP 26 b4 | SH-G6051602-TP 20 7 | SH-6062002-TF 66 61 { SM-8050812-TP 64 63
SH-6041002-TP 26 b8 | SH-GO51602-TP 20 10 | SH-6062002-TP 66 65 | SM-3050812-TP 66 18
SH-6041002-TP 50 6 | SH-8051802-TP 6 13 | SH-6062002-TP 74 31 | SH-B050812-TP 74 13
SH-6041002-TP 50 32 | SH-6051802-TP 6 25 | SH-8062002-TP 76 18 | 3M-8051002-TP 16 28
SK-6041002-TP 52 23 | SK-8051802-TP 48 13 | SK-B062502-TP 4 21 | SH-8051002-TP 18 35
SH-8041002-TP 52 29 | SH-BOB1802-TP 48 25 | SH-6062502-TP 12 32 } SK-8051002-TP 22. 684
SH-8041002-TP 54 35 | SH-6051802-TP 56 8 | SH-06062502-TP 20 44 | SH-8051002-TP 24 37
SH-B041002-TP 54 41 | SH-6052002-TP 14 20 | SH-60B2502-TP 22 22 | SM-8051002-TP 58 39
SH-8041202-TP 10 1 | SH-B052002-TP 18 27 | SH-6062502-TP 24 22 | SH-8051002-TP 68 17
SH-8041202-TP 10 38 | SM-B052002-TP 20 2 | SH-6062502-TP 26 23 | SM-8051002-TP 88 2¢
SH-B8041202-TP 18 35 | SH-B0B2002-TP 20 25 | SH-6062502-TP 58 20 | SM-3051002-TP 68 22
SK-8041202-TP 18 20 | SH-6052002-TP 22 5B | SH-6062502-TP 72 20 | SH-8051002-TP 70 17
SH-8041202-TP 18 43 [ SH-6052002-TP 22 60 | SM-B063002-TP 12 11§ SH-8051002-TP 70 20
SH-8041202-TP 44 13 | SM-8052002-TP 24 33 | SM-B0B300Z-TP 12 58 | SH-8051002-TP 70 22
SH-8041202-TP 48 5 | SH-6052002-TP 24 38 | SH-BOB3002-TP 60 18 | SK-8051002-TP 72 38
SM-B041202-TP bZ 10 | SH-8052002-TP 80 15 | SH-b063002-TP 74 18 | SH-8051402-TP 20 37
SH-B041202-TP 52 35 §SM-8052002-TP 68 27 | SH-6083502-TP 44 2 | SH-B0BOBO2-TP 60 23
SK-8041202-TP 54 1 | SH~8052002-TP 70 27 | SH-B0B4002-TP G4 48 | SM-8060B02-TP 74 23
SH-8041202-TP 54 50 | SM-6052002-TP 74 15 | SH-B0B4002-TP 66 62 | SH-8060802-TP 58 57
SH-6042002-TP 22 23 | SM~B052502-TP 2 14 | SH-BOBHOO2-TP 10 12§ SK-8060802-TP 72 b7
SH-6042002-TP 24 20 | SH-B052502-TP 18 37 | SH-B085002-TP 10 44 | SK-8061002-TP 14 18
SH-8042002~-TP 26 21 | 8H-8052502-TP 22 61 | SH-8085002-TP 52 16 | SM-8061002-TP 16 30
SH-8042502-TP 52 B0 | SH¥-8052502-TP 22 67 | SKH-8065002-TP 54 12 | SH-8061002-TP 16 32
SH-6042502-TP 54 27 | SHM-6052502-TP 24 34 | SK-8081542-CP 20 41 | SH-8061002-TP 58 32
SH-8050802-TP 12 8 | SH-6052502-TP 26 35 | SH-B8082002-8P 36 29 | SM-8081002-TP 68 47
SH-6050802-TP 80 43 | SH-8052700-5C 79 23 | SH-6082002-TP 4 46 | SH-8061002-TP 70 47
SH-8050802-TP 70 b5 | SH-B053002-TP 10 10 | SH-6082002-TP 30 33 | sSK-8081002-TP 72 32
SK-8051002-TP 21 | SH-B8053002-TP i0 42 | SH-6082002-TP 58 11 | SH-8061202-TP 58 55
SH-8051002-TP 12 23 | SH-8053002-TP 18 40 i SM-B082002-TP 62 6 {SM-80B1202-TP 72 55
SH-8051002-TP 186 3¢ | SH-8053002-TP 34 35 | SH-6082002-TP 72 11 | SM-8061552-TP 4 6
SH-8051002-TP 48 21 | SH-6053002-TP 52 14 | SH-5082002-TP 76 6 | SM-8081242-TP 58§ 52
SH-8051002-TP 58 25 | SH-B053002-TP 54 10 | SH-B083002-TP 8 1 | SH-8081242-TP 72 b2
SH-8051002-TP 60 8 | SH-6053502-TP 6 15 | SH-8083002-Tp 16 52 [ SH-9061203-SE 4 43
SH-80561002-TP 62 20 | SH-B0535602-TP 48 15 | SH-B083002-TP 50 1 | SH-9061403-8C 58 43
SK-6051002-TP 62 38 | SHM-8056052-TP 34 33 | SH-B083002-TP 58 21 | 8H-8061403-SC 72 48
SH-8051002-TP 68 72 | SH-8061002-TP 2 13 | SM-8083002-TP 58 23 | SH-9062003-SC 16 4
SH-8051002-TP 68 2 | SH-B0B81002-TP 2 51 | SH-6083002-TP 64 14 | SK-9081403-3C 4 4
SH~B051002-TP 70 2 | SH-6061002~TP B2 23 | SH-G0O83002-TP 64 64 {SH-9081523-3H 64 27
SH-8051002-TP 72 25 | SH-6061002-TP 76 23 | SH-6083002-1P 66 17 | SH-9082503-8C 64 35
SH-8051002-TP 74 8 | SH-6081202-TP 58 15 | SH-6083002-TP 72 21 | SH-D082503-5C 66 49
SK-8051002-7P 7 20 | SH-B061202-TP 60 2 | SH-B6083002-TP 72 23 | SH-9082503-3C 66 67
SH-B8051002-TP % 39 | SH-B061202-TP 60 5 | SH-BOB3602-TP 66 21 | SH-0084003-5C 2 8
SH-8051202~TP 2 28 | SH-B0OB1202-TP 62 9 | SH-6084002-TN 64 44 {SG-1110401-HZ 42 23
SH-6051202-TP 10 13 | SH-6081202-TP 62 13 | SH-6084002-TH 66 25 | S$5-106061¢-5Pp 22 42
SH-8051202-TP 10 33 |34-6081202~7P 64 55 | SKH-6107002-TP 46 3 | 55-1060610-5P 24 53
SH-8051202-TP 12 2 | S¥-8061202-TP 66 & | SK-8030302-TP G4 3 | SS-1060B610-8P 26 45

-~ 85 —



NIIMBE R T C

L. INDEX

E PARTS

25

PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
| H H anE H_NO Wi H__H0 ook H HO |
$5-2090520~-5L 28 25 |B85-7110910-SP 38 38 | WP-0450000-3b 36 47 | V5-0410002-KK 16 . 49
$5-2090520-SL 28 41 | S3-7110910-TP 32 48 | VP-0450000-5D 39 12 | ¥S-0410002-KN 14 3
38-2090541-SL 28 B2 | 88-7111120-SP 16 20 | WP-0450801-3b 10 20 | WS-0410002-K¥ 16 34
$5-2090820-TP 42 15 |} SS-T7111310-5P 32 38 | WP-0450801-3D 10 50 | WS-0410002-K¥ 18 30
$5-2110915-SP 28 20 35-7111810-SP 28 3 | VP-0450801-3D 52 22 | WS-0410002-KH 20 33
55-2110930-5P 28 11 [ $8-T120760-3P 18 39 | WP-0450801-Sp 54 20 | ¥S-0410002-KH 22 32
S5-4080620-TP 16 22 | S$5-7150740-8P 40 6 | WP-0480856-SP 32 45 | US-0410002-KN 2 3
55-5060410-5P 22 § | 58-7150940-5P 39 18 | ¥P-0430856-5P 38 25 | W3-0410002-KN 24 44
§5-5060410-5P 24 8§ | S5-7151120-3P 38 21 | WP-0501016-5C 40 15 | ¥5-0410002-KH 24 48
55-5060410-5P 24 19 | 55-7680870-SP 30 36 | ¥P-0531000-SC 2 25 | VS-0410002-KN 26 40
S5-5060410-3P 286 17 85-7681750-TP 30 13 | ¥P-0531000-3C 2 43 [ ¥5-0410002-KN 26 48
55-5090210-3P 56 9 | 55-8080410-TP 32 41 | VP-0531000-8C 2 87 WS-0410002-KH 44 12
$5-5090420-5P 32 29 |585-8110320-5P 30 30 | ¥P-0531000-3C 2 71 | WS-0410002-KN 48 ]
35-5090610-SP 32 31 |55-8110410-TP 36 31 | WP-0531000-5C 2 78 | WS-0410002-KH 50 7
$5-5090610-SP 56 19 | 835-8110410-TP 33 15 | WP-0531000-5C 12 3 | WS-0410002-KR 50 33
85-5110710-SP 38 17 | 85-8110510-5P 40 20 | WP-0531000-5C 16 40 | ¥3-0410002-KK 52 11
$5-5110810-5P 38 26 | $8-8110520-TP 38 15 | VP-0531000-SC 44 7 | ¥S-0410002-KR he 21
$5-5110810-3P 38 33 | SS5-8110760-3P 32 18 | WP-0531000-5C 44 11 | ¥5-0410002-KN 52 24
38-6060220-5P 28 49 | SS-8111B10-SP 32 37 | WP-0531000-3C 56 7 | WS-0410002-KK 52 30
S$5-8080320-5P 28 16 | 835-8111610-8P 42 9 | ¥P-0531000-3C 60 45 | WS-0410002-KR 2 36
35-6080320-8p 28 72 |B835-8150410-3P 42 25 | ¥P-0531000-3C 62 31 | ¥5-0410002-KH 54 2
S5-6080410-5P 34 25 |S3-8150710-SP 36 9 | WP-0531000-5C 62 41 | VS-0410002-KH b4 21
S$5-6080610~TP 28 61 |S5-8150710-5P 42 27 | WP-0531000-8C 64 74 | W3-0410002-KN 54 36
35-8080810-5P 34 11 | S3-8150760-TP 30 17 | ¥P-0531000-5C 66 36 | V5-0410002-KN b4 42
S5-6080810-5P 38 39 |S5-8151150-3p 36 10 | ¥P-0531000-5C 66 74 | WS-0410002-KN 54 48
55-6081210-5P 16 24 | S5-8151150-SP 38 40 | UP-0531000-3C 70 57 | WS-0410002-KN 62 28
S5-6090630-5P 42 14 | 35-8151150-TP 34 6 | WP-0531000-3€ 76 31 | N3-0410002-KN 64 25
S5-6090810-3P 36 14 | 5S-83151550-3P 30 2 | ¥P-0531000-3C 76 41 | ¥S-0410002-KN 66 47
$5-6090810-TP 38 29 | 38-8151550-3F 30 25 | WP-0531001-8C 40 9 | W5-0410002-KN 76 28
$5-5081210-TP 36 27 | $5-8152030-5P 36 13 | ¥p-0621016-5P 2 B4 | VS-0441040-KP 56 18
55-6110710-TP 32 10 | SS-8680340-SP 38 12 | vP-0621016-5b 40 5 | VS-0510002-KN 2 26
S8-6110810-TP 22 55 | 383-3660340-3P 38 42 | vpP-0621026-5P 3% 18 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 2%
85-6110810-TP 24 32 | 5§5-8660530-TF 36 12 | VP-0841601-5C 4 22 | VS-0510002-KN 2 48
S5-6110810-TP 26 36 | S5-8660810-TF 36 4 | ¥P-0641601-5C 12 59 | VS-0510002-KH 2 68
$5-6111140-5P 22 26 | S5-8680540-5P 30 15 | ¥P-0841801-SC 14 23 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 12
55-6111140-8p 24 25 | 55-8680730-SP 30 14 | ¥P-0641801-3C 58 46 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 75
385-6111140-5P 26 26 | 35-8681850-TP 30 12 | ¥P-0841601-SC 58 49 | ¥5-0510002-KH 6 22
$5-8111610-SP 3% 23 | 55-8681850-TP 30 22 | WP-0641601-3C 62 11 | ¥5-0510002-KN 8 26
$5-6121010-5p 34 § | 85-8681950-SP 30 21 | yP-0641601-SC 62 25 | ¥S~0510002-KN 6 27
$5-6121210-3P 34 40 | S85-9090640-5P 34 26 | WP-0641601-SC 84 68 | ¥3-0510002-KH 10 1t
$5-6151210-5p 1§ 12 | 85-9111010-SP 32 486 | VYP-0641601-SC 72 46 | ¥S-0510002-Ki 10 14
S5-8151712-TP 39 3 | 55-9660720-5P 36 5z | WP-0641601-SC 72 48 | ¥S-0510002-K¥ 10 34
§5-6151920-TP 28 ] WP-0641601-SC 76 11 | ¥5-0510002-K¥ 10 43
55-6153012-TP 36 24 | TA-0290301-H0 30 38 1{VWP-0B41601-5C 76 25 | ¥5-0510002-KK 12 4
§55-8153040-5P 34 31 | TA-0550604-R0 34 27 |VP-0841600-3C 2 9 | ¥S-0510002~K} 12 7
S5-6661110-3P 30 40 | TA-1050504-R0 28 14 | ¥P-0841600-3C 4 45 | ¥5-0510002-KN 12 24
$5-7060610-SP 26 20 | TA-1250408-RO 28 13 | WP-0841600-SC 4 48 | WS-0510002-KN iz 28
S5-7081310-SK 40 29 | TA-1250504-R0 28 15 | ¥P-0841600-3C 12 21 | VUS-0510002-KN 1z 37
S85-7090510-3P 28 55 | TA-1871602-R0 28 12 | ¥P-0841600-5C 14 27 | W5-0510002-KN 14 2t
$5-7090530~-5P 32 38 WP-0850002-SP 30 34 | VS-0510002-KN 16 41
S8-7090540-TP 28 65 | WP-0250516-3D 2& 50 | WP-0850002-SP 36 30 | ¥S-0510002-KN 18 20
SS-7090610-8P 28 22 |} WP-0280500-5C 38 48 | VP-1052001-SC 12 15 | WS-0510002-KN 18 23
$S-7090610-5P 28 30 | WP-0320500-3C 10 37 | WP-1052001-5¢C 18 25 | WS-0510002-KN 18 28
$5-7080710-5P 28 51 | WP-0320500-8C 12 54  WP-1052001-8C 18 46 | ¥S-0510002-KN 18 52
$3-7090910-5P 32 22 [ WP-0320500-3C 20 35 | WP-1102016-8C 14 29 | VS-0510002-KN 20 3
55-7091410-57 34 24 | ¥P-0320500-8C 52 55 | ¥P-1221018-8P 2 19 | ¥8-0510002-KH 20 13
85-7110410-8p 40 22 | WP-0320500-SC 54 58 | WP-1702600-50 79 18 | ¥5-0510002-KN 20 22
S5-7110410-8P 42 12 | WP-0350516-8D 32 30 1} WS-0310002-KH HY 4 | ¥S-0510002-KN 22 57
S8-7110510-5P 36 B3 | VP-0371016-3D 36 15 | WS-0310002-Kk iz 55 | WS-0510002-%N 24 39
§5-7110510-3P 40 3 | ¥P-0430800-SC 4 33 | ¥S-0310002-K¥ 14 8 | ¥S-0510002-KH 44 8
SS-71105640-5P 79 28 | ¥P-0430800-SC g 8 | ¥S-0310002-KN 22 50 | US-0510002-XKN . 48 22
S5-7110710-8P 38 13 | ¥P-0430800-3C 8 33 | VW8-0310002-KN 24 58 | ¥S-0510002-KN 48 26
§5-7110710-SF 39 28 | WP-0430800-SC 10 3 | ¥5-0310002-KH 26 58 | ¥5-0510002-KH 48 27
$5-7110710-5P 40 2 | ¥P-0430800-8C 10 40 | ¥S-0310002-KN 32 15 | ¥S-0510002-KY 52 ]
$8-7110720-5p 42 28 | WP-0430800-5C 20 32 | WS-0310002-KN 62 3% | ¥3-0510002-KN 52 15
S8-7110740-TF 32 44 | ¥P-0430800-3C 50 & | ¥S-0310002-KH 64 78 | WS-0510002-KK 52 40
85-7110840-SP 10 24 [ WP-0430800-SC 50 34 | ¥S-0310002-KH 66 77 | WS-0510002-KR o4 11
35-7110340-3P 36 7 | ¥P-0430800-5C 52 12 | ¥S-0310002-KN 76 38 | W5-0510002-KN 54 14
55-7110840-SP 40 14 | WP-0430800-5C 52 25 | ¥5-0410002-KN 2 5 | ¥5-0510002-KN b4 33
8$8-7110840-SP 42 11 | ¥P-0430800-5C b2 37 | WS-0410002-KH 4 39 | VS-0510002-KR 56 ]
§5-7110840-5P 52 48 |} ¥P-0430800-5C 54 3 | VS-0410002-KH 6 6 | ¥S-0510002-KH 58 28
§5-7110840-5P 64 40 [ WP-0430800-SC B4 37 | WS-0410002-KH 8 7 1 9S-0510002-KN 60 6
§S-7110910-SF 28 7 | WP-0430800-5C 54 48 | ¥5-0410002-KN & 32 1 WS-0510002-KN 60 9
$5-7110810-5P 28 10 | WP-0430800-5C 64 26 [ VS-0410002-KH 10 2 1 ¥S-0510002-KN 60 16
§5-7110910-5P 32 5 | WP-0430800-5¢C 66 48 1 ¥S-0410002-KH 10 21 | ¥S-0510002-KH 60 44
55-7110910-5P 34 29 [ WP-0450000-SD 36 44 1§ WS-0410002-KH 10 39 | ¥S-0510002-KN 62 30

— 86 —



AINUMER I C

L. I INID >

F PARTS

=1}

¥5-0820002-KN

PART RO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H N0 miE H N mE H #e A3 H M0
¥5-0510002-KN 62 40 | US-0820002-XN 76 7 | 164-10904 34 19 | 164-26801 42 33
US-0510002-KN 64 75 {¥S-1020002-KN 12 16 | 164-11001 34 14 | 164-26900 “42 0 34
¥S-0510002-KN 66 73 | ¥S-1020002-KN 46 4 |164-11100 34 16 | 164-27007 42 2
V5-0510002-KH 68 3 | W3-1643202-KR 78 15 | 164-13403 39 11 | 164-27551 40 10
V5-0510002~KN 68 7 | WT-0430002-KR 28 66 | 164-13502 39 4 |164-27601 40 30
¥5-0510002-KH B8 28 164-15002 38 30 ) 164-27700 40 17
¥5-0510002-KN 68 31 | 040-00000591 36 41 | 164-15101 38 31 | 164-27809 40 18
¥S-0510002-KN 70 3 | 040-00001380 36 40 | 1684-15200 38 23 | 164-27908 40 1
¥5-0510002-KN 70 7 164~15309 38 2 | 164-92951 68 39
¥3-0510002-KN 70 28 }100-39105 40 7 | 164-15408 38 43 | 164-92851 70 39
¥WS-0510002-KN 70 31 | 101-01400 28 26 1164-15507 38 28. | 185-60906 68 B4
¥5-0510002-KH 70 56 | 101-03408 30 26 | 164-15606 38 34 | 1B5-50906 70 B8
¥S-0510002-KN 72 26 | 101-09700 36 55 }.164-15705 38 37 | 165-61003 68 54
W5-0510002-KN 74 6 | 101-00908 36 20 | 164-15804 38 35 | 165-61003 70 83
¥3-0510002-KN 74 9 §101-12357 36 5 ] 164-15803 38 19 |} 165-65459 63 58
¥5-0510002-KN T4 16 }101-12407 36 21 {164-16000 38 27 | 165-65459 70 58
¥5-0510002-KN 76 30 | 101-28007 40 4 |164-16208 38 16 i 166-02302 4 13
W5-0510002-KN 76 40 | 101-29054 30 42 | 164-16307 38 46 | 166-02401 14 14
¥S-0510002-KN 79 21 | 102-32650 40 28 | 164-16406 34 37 | 166-02609 417
¥5-0610002~KN 2 14 |} 103-05159 30 18 | 164-16505 34 36 | 166-02708 4 19
¥5-0610002-KN 2 52 |103-07058 30 23 | 1684-168B804 34 32 |166-02807 14 24
¥3-0610002-KN 4 23 j103-13708 32 47 {164-16703 34 28 |166-03003 14 1
V5-0610002-KN 4 B1 }111-58001 4 14 }164-16802 38 44 | 166-03102 14 4
VS-0610002-KH 12 12 |} 111-83605 79 2 164-17107 34 39 | 166-03201 14 7
¥5-0610002-KH 12 33 }111-83704 79 3 | 164-17206 38 32 | 16B-06907 5 18
¥5-0810002-KH 12 60 [111-83803 79 4 1164-17305 38 22 | 166-07004 1 21
¥S-0610002-KN 16 6 | 111-83902 79 9 | 164-17404 38 14 | 166-07103 16 23
V3-0810002-KN 16 g | 111-84008 79 11 | 164-17503 38 3 | 186-07202 16 25
VS-0610002-KN 20 19 | 111-84108 79 7 | 164-17602 38 1 }166-07301 16 13
¥3-0610002-KN 44 3 | 111-84207 79 5 | 164-17701 38 18 | 16B-07400 6 18
¥5-0610002-KN 58 10 | 111-84306 79 6 | 164-17800 38 20 | 166-07509 6 14
¥3-0610002-KH 58 18 | 164-00400 28 T} 164-17909 38 7 | 186-07608 17
¥S-0610002-KN 58 38 | 164-00509 28 2 | 164-18105 38 50 | 166-07707 16 15
V3-0610002-KH 58 44 ] 164-00608 28 4 1164-18204 38 51 | 166-07808 16 18
V5-0610002-KH b3 50 | 164-00808 28 21 | 164-18303 38 52 | 166-08408 16 42
V5-0610002-KN 60 3 | 164-00905 28 23 | 164-18600 38 36 | 166-08507 16 48
¥3-0610002-KN 60 37 | 164-01002 28 18 | 164-18709 38 53 | 166-08T705 16 49
¥5-0610002-KN B2 10 | 164-01200 28 17 | 164-18857 34 1 | 166-08804 6 27
¥3-0610002-KN 62 14 }164-01259 28 16 | 164-18956 34 41 | 186-08911 18 29
¥5-0610002-KH 62 19 | 164-01804 32 9 | 164-19053 28 67 | 166-09018 16 31
¥5-0610002-KN 62 24 | 164-01903 32 8 | 164-20606 36 34 | 166-09208 16 33
¥5-0610002-KN 64 37 | 164-01903 32 13 | 164-20705 3B 16 ) 166-09307 16 36
¥3-0610002-KH 64 40 | 164-02000 32 4 1 164-20804 38 17 | 166-09406 16 38
V5-0610002-KN 64 41 | 154-02408 28 70 | 164-20003 36 18 | 166-10305 6 24
¥5-0610002-XN 64 57 | 164-02455 28 B9 | 164-21109 36 45 | 166-10305 48 24
V3-0610002-KN B4 69 | 164-03008 28 71 | 164-21505 36 22 | 166-10809 12 22
¥5-0610002-KN B6 3 | 164-04105 28 g |164-21604 36 50 | 166-19207 58 1
¥5-0810002-KH 86 9 1 164-04204 30 18 | 164-21752 36 37 | 186-19207 72 1
¥5-0810002-KN 66 35 | 164-06100 32 23 |164-21802 36 42 | 166-19306 58 ]
¥5-0610002-KN 66 60 | 164-06209 30 11 | 164-22057 36 38 | 16B6-19306 72 ]
¥5-0610002-KN 66 66 | 164-06308 32 39 | 164-22206 36 48 | 166-159405 58 7
¥3-0610002-KH 66 70 | 164-006407 32 206 | 164-22404 36 49 | 166-19405 72 7
W5-0610002-KN 72 10 | 164-06458 3z 16 | 164-23006 30 1 | 166-19504 60 1
V5-0610002-KN 72 16 | 164-065086 32 17T | 164-23907 28 35 | 186-19504 74 1
V5-0610002-KH 72 38 | 184-06605 32 32 | 164-23058 28 33 | 166-19603 60 4
¥5-0610002-KK 72 44 | 164-06704 32 25 | 164-23964 28 27 166-19603 74 4
YS-0610002-KN 72 50 | 164-96803 32 43 | 164-24004 26 B3 1166-19702 50 7
¥S-0610002-KN 74 3 |164-06902 32 19 | 164-24202 28 31 |16B-19702 74 7
¥5-0610002-KN 74 37 1164-07009 32 34 |164-24301 28 38 | 166-19801 58 13
¥5-0610002-KN 76 10 }164-07108 3z 35 | 164-24400 28 57 | 166-19801 72 13
¥5-0610002-KN 76 14 | 164-09203 34 5 | 164-24509 28 53 | 166-19900 68 17
W8-0610002-KN 76 19 | 164-09302 34 4 | 164-24608- 28 29 | 166-19900 7217
¥S-0610002-KH 76 24 1 164-09401 34 7 1 164-24707 28 56 1§ 166-20007 58 19
¥S-0820002-KH 2 10 }164-09500 34 13 | 164-24806 28 58 | 166-20007 72 18
V5-0820002-KN 4 5 | 164-09609 34 22 | 164-24905 28 39 | 166-20106 58 22
¥5-0820002-KN 4 44 ]164-09708 34 12 | 1564-25100 28 59 | 166-20106 72 22
¥5-0820002-KN 4 47 | 164-09807 34 3 | 164-25209 28 B0 | 166-20205 60 10
¥S-0820002-KN 8 2 | 164-09906 34 9 |164-25902 42 1 | 166-20205 74 10
¥S-0820002-KN 14 28 | 164-10003 34 10 | 164-26009 42 7 ) 166-20304 58 24
¥S-0820002-Kk 20 42 | 164-10102 34 23 | 164-26108 42 31 1166-20304 72 24
VS-0820002-KN 50 2 | 164-10201 34 42 | 164-26207 42 5 1166-20403 58 28
¥5-0820002-KE 58 12 | 164-10300 34 21 | 164-26308 42 § 1 166-20403 60 26
¥5-0820002-KK 62 7 1164-10508 34 15 | 184-26405 42 16 | 166-20403 72 28
WS-0820002-KN 64 28 | 164-10607 34 20 | 164-26504 42 4 | 166-20403 74 26
¥S-0820002-KN 66 22 | 164-10708 34 17T | 164-26603 42 & | 166-20502 58 2%
72 12 | 164-10805 34 18 ) 164-26751 42 21 | 188-20502 60 27

— 87 —



NUME R I C I. T NIDE K o IT PART S =5
PART HQ PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
K H H0 St H NO mH H _Ho o H _NO

1668-20502 72 29 | 166-53503 18 33 ]166-75308 2 23 [167-22209 58 35
166-205602 74 27 |166-53602 18 36 | 166-75704 2 27 |187-22209 72 35
166-20601 606 11 | 166-54006 18 41 | 186-78008 2 78 |167-22803 2 3
166-20601 74 11 | 166-54204 18 13 | 166-76207 2 3B |167-22902 20 46
166-20700 80 12 | 166-54907 18 10 | 166-76413 2 34 |167-23306 58 5
166-26700 74 12 | 166-55003 18 15 | 166-76512 2 35 |167-23306 72 5
166-20809 60 14 | 166-55201 22 4 | 166-77206 2 81 }167-23801 20 47
166-20809 68 26 | 166-55201 24 4 | 166-77205 16 53 §167-24007 20 43
166-208089 70 26 | 166-55201 26 4 |166-81108 64 65 [ 167-24007 58 18
166-20809 74 14 | 166-55508 18 24 | 166-81207 64 42 | 187-24007 60 25
166-209038 60 17 | 166-55508 18 47 | 166-81207 66 4 | 167-24007 72 18
166-20008 74 17 | 186-55607 18 26 | 166-81306 64 60 |167-24007 74 25
166-21005 60 20 | 166-55904 20 1 j166-81405 64 B2 | 167-24403 20 1
166-21005 74 20 | 166-56001 20 4 |166-81603 64 56 | 167-24403 20 20
166-21104 80 21 | 166-56100 20 6 |166-81702 64 55 | 167-24502 20 40
166-21104 74, 21 | 166-56209 20 8 | 166-81702 66 5 | 167-24809 30 39
166-21203 60 22 | 166-56500 22 54 | 166-81801 64 51 | 167-25004 16 43
166-21203 68 48 | 166-56506 24 36 | 166-81801 66 13 | 167-25103 16 44
166-21203 70 46 | 166-56605 22 58 |166-31900 64 50 | 167-25202 18 45
166-21203 74 22 | 166-56605 24 40 | 166-31900 66 14 §167-25301 16 46
186-21302 58 31 | 166-56704 22 59 | 166-82007 864 45 | 167-25400 18 34
186-21302 72 31 | 166-56704 24 35 | 166-82106 64 49 | 167-25005 iz 28
166-21401 58 33 | 188-56803 22 63 | 166-82106 66 63 | 167-27108 16 2
166-21401 72 33 | 186-56803 24 31 | 166-82213 64 72 | 167-27109 18 2
166-21500 60 24 |166-56803 26 38 | 168-82304 66 58 | 167-2710% 18 g
166-21500 T4 24 | 166-57009 22 66 {166-32403 66 18 | 167-27505 58 4
166-2160% 58 36 | 166-57000 26 34 | 166-82502 66 15 | 167-27505 72 4
166-21609 72 36 §166-71000 22 17 | 166-82601 66 20 | 167-27604 60 30
166-21708 58 40 | 166-71000 26 10 | 186-B2700 66 7 | 167-27604 74 30
166-21708 72 40 | 166-71109 22 11 | 166-82817 66 71 | 167-27703 58 63
166-21807 58 41 | 166-71109 24 11 | 166-82008 66 29 ;167-27703 72 53
166-21807 72 41 |186-71109 26 § | 166-83302 58 43 | 167-27802 62 17
166-21906 62 1 ] 166-71208 22 13 |166-83302 72 43 | 167-27802 76 17
166-21906 76 1 |166-71208 24 13 | 166-83401 58 62 | 167-28008 64 60
166-22003 60 29 | 166-71208 26 12 | 166-83401 72 62 | 167-28008 66 64
186-22003 74 29 | 166-71307 22 12 | 166-97908 66 24 | 1067-28107 60 38
166-22102 53 47 | 166-71307 24 12 | 166-98003 66 23 |167-28107 B84 12
166-22102 72 47 | 166-71307 26 15 §166-98102 64 43 | 167-28107 64 61
166-22201 58 51 | 166-71406 22 21 |166-9820]1 84 46 | 167-28107 74 38
166-22201 72 51 | 166-71406 24 21 | 166-98300 64 47 | 167-28208 84 38
166-22300 58 54 |166-71406 26 22 | 166-93409 20 15 | 167-28206 66 1
166-22300 72 54 | 166-71505 22 5 |167-00403 44 6 1167-28719 64 54
166-22706 58 56 | 166-71505 24 5 | 167-00502 44 10 | 167-28800 66 10
186-22706 72 56 | 166-71505 26 5 | 16700801 44 14 | 187-28009 68 4
166-22805 62 22 |166-71604 2z 3 ]167-00700 44 18 | 167-28909 70 9
166-22805 76 22 | 166-71604 24 3 | 167-00809 44 15 | 167-29006 68 14
166-22904 62 34 | 166-71604 26 3 | 167-01005 52 42 | 167-28006 T 14
166-22904 76 34 | 166-71703 22 46 | 167-01005 54 31 | 167-29105 68 15
166-23001 62 26 |166-71703 24 B2 ] 167-02409 K6 23 | 167-29105 70 16
166-23001 76 26 | 166-71703 26 52 | 167-02508 56 24 | 167-20204 68 25
166-23100 B0 32 | 166-71802 22 45 | 187-02607 56 25 | 167-20204 76 25
166-23100 74 32 1166-71802 24 56 | 167-03019 h6 20 | 167-48204 4 8
166-23200 58 58 | 166-71802 26 5h3 | 167-03118 56 21 §167-49418 4 20
166-23209 72 58 | 166-71919 22 47 | 187-03217 56 22 | 167-56702 68 34
166-23308 60 34 | 166-71919 24 63 | 1B7-03506 56 14 | 167-56702 70 . 34
166-23308 74 34 |166-71919 26 58 {167-03605 56 15 | 167-70604 68 5
166-23407 62 15 | 166-72016 22 43 | 167-03704 56 16 | 167-70604 0 5
166-23407 76 15 | 166-72016 24 54 | 167-04215 46 2 | 167-70703 68 12
166-23506 62 3 | 166-72018 26 51 | 167-05808 22 B2 | 167-70703 7¢ 12
166-23506 76 8 |186-72107 22 35 167-05808 24 30 | 167-70810 68 16
166-23605 B2 12 | 166~-72107 24 47 |167-05808 26 37 | 187-70810 70 16
166-23605 76 12 | 166-72107 26 43 | 167-20005 12 50 |167-70901 68 18
166-23712 60 42 | 166-72206 22 38 | 167-20104 14 9 | 167-70901 76 18
166-23803 60 35 §166-72206 24 50 | 167-20203 58 14 | 167-71412 68 36
166-23803 74 35 | 166-72206 26 49 | 167-20203 72 14 1 167-71412 0 36
166-23902 60 3% | 166-72305 22 39 }167-20302 58 42 | 167-71511 68 37
166-23902 74 3% | 166-72305 24 51 | 167-20302 60 19 | 167-71511 70 37
166-52406 20 24 | 166-72305 26 50 1 167-20302 72 42 | 167-T1602 68 20
166-52505 20 27 | 166-72503 22 40 | 167-20302 74 19 | 167-71602 70 29
166-52703 20 30 | 166-72503 24 52 | 167-20809 i4 10 | 167-71800 68 4
166-52802 20 36 | 166-72503 26 47 | 167-21201 18 37 | 167-71800 70 4
166-52901 20 39 | 186-72602 22 41 ]167-21508 58 8 | 167-80009 2 15
166-53008 20 45 | 166-72602 24 60 | 167-21508 72 3 §168-06400 68 53
166-53107 20 16 [ 186-72602 26 46 | 167-218C5 14 25 | 168-05400 70 53
166-53206 20 17 | 166-73709 24 17 {167-22100 58 34 | 168-05509 68 40
166-53305 20 23 | 166-74525 2 2 | 167-22100 72 34 1 168-05508 70 40

88 —




d“Kl JUKI =31

HELVRS, THERE

To order or for further

inf ion,
JUKI CORPORATION Slauss coniant:

SZON-VUANIBRREDLDFEMLRBTIBHENEY,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notic
EIDN—VUAN G BFNBREOBSILRCEE - (RILLEOTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1993,

Printed in Japan |




